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EN

Congratulations on your purchase. For the maximum protection and comfort of your child, it is essential that
you read through the entire manual carefully and follow all instructions.

FR

Nous vous félicitons pour votre achat. Pour une protection maximale et un confort optimal de votre enfant,
il est essentiel de lire attentivement et intégralement le mode d’'emploi et de respecter les instructions.

DE

Herzlichen Glickwunsch zu Ihrem Kauf. Zum besten Schutz und optimalen Komfort Ihres Babys ist es
wichtig, die Gebrauchsanweisung vollstandig und sorgfaltig zu lesen und zu beachten.

NL

Gefeliciteerd met uw aankoop. Voor een maximale bescherming en een optimaal comfort voor je kind is het
essentieel de volledige handleiding zorgvuldig door te lezen en op te volgen.

ES

Enhorabuena por su compra. Para ofrecer la maxima proteccion y un dptimo confort para su bebé es muy
importante que lea el manual atentamente y siga las instrucciones de uso.

IT

Congratulazioni per il tuo acquisto. Per la massima protezione e per un comfort ottimale del tuo bambino e
molto importante leggere e seguire attentamente tutte le istruzioni.

PT

Felicitamo-lo pela sua compra. Para maxima protecdo e conforto para o seu bebé, é importante que leia
atentamente e siga todas as instrucdes de utilizacdo.

N

Gratulerar Dig Till Ditt Kop. For att din baby ska fa ett maximalt skydd och en optimal komfort ar det viktigt
attlasa hela bruksanvisningen noga och att folja anvisningarna.

DA

Tillykke med dit indkgb. For maksimal beskyttelse og bekvemmelighed for dit barn er det vaesentligt, at du
gennemlaser hele brugervejledningen omhyggeligt og falger alle instruktioner.

Fl

Onnittelemme hankintaasi. Maksimaalisen suojan ja mukavuuden saamiseksi lapsellesi on tdrkeda, etta luet
1api koko kdsikirjan huolellisesti ja seuraat kaikkia ohjeita.

PL

Gratulujemy zakupu. Aby zapewni¢ dziecku najwyzszy poziom bezpieczenstwa i komfortu, nalezy uwaznie
zapoznac sie z niniejszg instrukcja i $cile jej przestrzegac.

NO

Gratulerer med ditt kjgp. For maksimal beskyttelse og komfort for barnet ditt, er det viktig at du leser
gjennom hele bruksanvisningen ngye og falger alle anvisningene.

RU

Mo3apagnsem Bac ¢ nokynkow. [lna MakCcUManbHOM 3aluTbl U KOMdopTa Balwero pebeHka BaxHO
NpoYMTaTh BCKO MHCTPYKLMUIO N C/ieJ0BaNn BCEM peKOMeHauunaM.
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TR

atin aldiginiz bu irdin icin sizi tebrik ederiz. Cocugunuza maksimum koruma ve ideal konforu saglamak icin,
tum kilavuzu dikkatlice okumaniz ve tiim talimatlara uymaniz sarttir.

HR

Cestitamo vam na kupnji. Da biste djetetu zajamcili maksimalnu zastitu i udobnost, morate pazljivo procitati
cijeli priru¢nik i slijediti sve upute.

SK

BlahoZelame k ndkupu. Aby vase diet'a malo maximdlnu ochranu a pohodlie, je potrebné precitat'si pozorne
celt prirucku a dodrziavat' vSetky pokyny.

BG

nO3,CLpaBJ'IeHVISI 3a Bawarta NoKynkKa. 3a MakcMmanHa 3amumTa umn KOMdJOpT Ha BaweTo Aete,
HenpeMeHHO npoYyeTeTe BHUMATEJIHO LANOTO PbKOBOACTBO U CneﬂBaﬁTe BCUYKU UHCTPYKUNN.

UK

BiTaemo Bac 3 nokynkow. s MaKCMManbHOro 3axXuUcTy i KOMbOpPTY BaWOT ANTUHU BAXANBO, W06 BN
NPOYNTANM BCKO IHCTPYKLLitO | CNiayBanmn BCiM peKoMeHAaLisM.

HU

Gratulalunk vélasztasahoz. Gyermekének maximalis védelme és optimdlis kényelme érdekében rendkivdili
fontos, hogy figyelmesen elolvassa a kézikdnyv egészét, és kdvesse a benne szerepld utasitasokat.

SL

Cestitke za va$ nakup. Da bi vaemu otroku omogocili najvetjo mozno zastito in optimalno udobje,

je bistvenega pomena, da pozorno preberete celoten priro¢nik in upoStevate vsa navodila.

ET

Onnitleme teid ostu puhul. Lapse maksimaalse kaitse ja mugavuse tagamiseks tutvuge hoolikalt kogu
kasutusjuhendiga ja jargige kaiki juhiseid.

cs

Gratulujeme k zakoupeni vaseho vyrobku. V zajmu zajisténi maximdlni ochrany a optimélniho pohodli vaseho
ditéte je dUleZité, abyste si celou priru¢ku podrobné procetli a dodrZeli v§echny uvedené pokyny.

EL

SUYXKPNTAPLK YLX THV (xyopé( oag. Na v €ERO@AALON TNG uéchTng duvaThg ﬂpoo'ro<0[0<c_, KOL
TWV uq)n)\wv ETTLTED WV avecng TOU HWpPOV OGS, TUG cuvw‘roupe va 5L0(BO(0'ETE TIPOOEKTIKX TO
TXpOV eYXELPIBLO KL V& TNPELTE OAEC TLG 0dNYiEC TTOL AVAYPEPOVTAL TE RUTO.

RO

Felicitdri pentru achizitionarea produsului. Este foarte important sa cititi cu atentie intregul manual
si sd respectati |nstruct|un|le pentru a asigura copilului dumneavoastra maximul de protectie si de
confort.

AR il 13 el e dliigs
(Slalall AS Ll 5 oLl aleSh Jalall 561 a5 O (a1 (g cllilal Al )5 Alan caail el
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EN

The Maxi-Cosi Kore i-Size has been approved in accordance with the latest European safety standards (ECE
R129/03) and is suitable for children from 100 to 150 cm (from approx. 3,5 to 12 years).

Category of your car seat: i-Size booster seat from 100 to 135 cm. Vehicle specific booster seat from 135
to 150 cm.

Position of your car seat: forward facing.

FR

Le siege auto Maxi-Cosi Kore i-Size est agréé selon la derniére norme de sécurité européenne (ECE R129/03)
et convient aux enfants de 100 a 150 cm (a partir d’environ 3 ans % et jusqu’a 12 ans).

Catégorie du siége auto : réhausseur i-Size de 100 a 135 cm. Réhausseur spécifique au véhicule de 135 a
150 cm.

Position du siége auto : face a la route.

DE

Der Maxi-Cosi Kore i-Size wurde gemdB den geltenden europdischen Sicherheitsnormen (ECE R129/03)
zugelassen und ist fir Kinder von 100 bis 150 cm (etwa von 3,5 bis 12 Jahren ) ausgelegt.

Kategorie lhres Kindersitzes: i-Size Sitzerh6hung von 100 bis 135 cm. Fahrzeugspezifische Sitzerhdhung
von 135 bis 150 cm.

Position Ihres Autositzes: in Fahrtrichtung.

NL

Het Maxi-Cosi Kore i-Size autostoeltje werd goedgekeurd volgens de meest recente Europese veiligheidsnor-
men (ECE R129/03) en is geschikt voor kinderen van 100 tot 150 cm (van ongeveer 3,5 tot 12 jaar).
Categorie autostoeltje: i-Size verhoger van 100 tot 135 cm. Voertuigspecifieke verhoger van 135 tot 150 cm.
Positie van uw autostoel: voorwaarts gericht.

€S

La silla Maxi-Cosi Kore Pro i-Size cumple con los ultimos estdndares de seguridad europeos (ECE R129/03) y
es apta para nifios de 100 a 150 cm (desde aprox. 3,5 afios y hasta 12 afios).

Categoria de la silla para coche: elevador i-Size de 100 a 135 cm. Elevador especifico para el coche desde
135a150cm.

Posicion de su silla de auto: de cara a la marcha

IT

Il seggiolino auto Maxi-Cosi Kore Pro i-Size & conforme alla ultima norma di sicurezza europea (ECE R129/03)
ed e adatto a bambini da 100 a 150 cm (da circa 3,5 a 12 anni).

Categoria del seggiolino auto: rialzo i-Size da 100 a 135 cm. Rialzo veicolo specifico da 135 a 150 cm.
Posizione del seggiolino auto: in senso di marcia.
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PT
0 Maxi-Cosi Kore Pro i-Size foi aprovado em conformidade com a Ultima norma de seguranca europeia (ECE
R129/03) e é adequado para criancas com 100 a 150 cm (de cerca de 3,5 a 12 anos).
Categoria da cadeira-auto: banco elevatério i-Size de 100 a 135 cm. Banco elevatério especifico ao veiculo
de135a150cm.
Posicdo da cadeira-auto: no sentido da marcha
sV
Maxi-Cosi Kore i-Size har godkants i enlighet med de senaste europeiska sakerhetsnormerna (ECE R129/03)
och ar lamplig for barn fran 100 till 150 cm (fran cirka 3,5 till 12 ar).
Bilbarnstolens kategori: i-Size forh6jd bilbarnstol fran 100 till 135 cm. Sarskild férhojd bilbarnstol i forhal-
lande till bilen fran 135 till 150 cm.
Bilstolens position: framatvand.
DA
Maxi-Cosi Kore i-Size er blevet godkendt i henhold til de seneste europaiske sikkerhedsstandarder (ECE
R129/03) og er passende for bgrn fra 100 til 150 cm (fra ca. 3,5 til 12 ar).
Dit bilsades kategori: i-Size booster-sade fra 100 til 135 cm. Karetgjsspecifik booster-sade fra 135 til 150 cm.
Dit bernesades position: Fremadvendt.
Fl
Maxi-Cosi Kore i-Size on hyvaksytty viimeisimpien eurooppalaisten turvallisuusstandardien mukaisesti
(UNECE-sdantdjen R129/03) ja sopii lapsille, joiden pituus on 100 - 150 cm (noin 3,5-12 -vuotiaille).
Autoistuimen luokka: i-Size -korkeusistuin 100 - 135 cm pitkille. Ajoneuvokohtainen korkeusistuin 135 -
150 cm pitkille.
Turvaistuimen sijoitus: kasvot menosuuntaan.
PL
Fotelik samochodowy Maxi-Cosi Kore i-Size zostat zatwierdzony zgodnie z najnowszymi europejskimi normami
bezpieczenstwa (ECE R129/03) i jest odpowiedni dla dzieci o wzroscie od 100 do 150 cm (od okoto 3,5 do 12
lat).
Kategoria nabytego fotelika samochodowego: fotelik zgodny z normg i-Size z podstawka podwyzszajaca
2100 do 135 cm. Fotelik z podstawka podwyzszajaca z 135 do 150 cm, specyficzny dla pojazdu.
Pozycja fotelika: przodem do kierunku jazdy.
NO
Maxi-Cosi Kore i-Size har blitt godkjent i henhold til de siste europeiske sikkerhetsstandarder (ECE R129/03)
og egner seg for barn fra 100 til 150 cm (fra ca. 3,5 til 12 ar).
Barnesetetets kategori: i-Size beltestol fra 100 til 135 cm. Kjgretoyspesifikk beltestol fra 135 til 150 cm.
Barnesetets posisjon: forovervendt.
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RU

Jletckoe aBTokpecno Maxi-Cosi Kore i-Size 61110 0406peHO B COOTBETCTBUM C NOCAEAHUMMU
eBponenckumu ctaHpaptamu 6esonacHoctu (ECE R129/03) u noaxoaut ans aeten ot 100 go 150
c™m (oT 3,5 o 12 ner).

KaTeropusa Bawero AeTcKoro aBTokpecna: fgeTckoe aBTokpecno i-Size ot 100 go 135 cm. Ana
HEKOTOpbIX aBTOMObMNeN - feTckoe aBTokpecno oT 135 Ao 150 cm.

MNonoxeHue Bawero aBTOKpecna: LOM Bepea,.

TR

Maxi-Cosi Kore i-Size en son Avrupa glivenlik standartlarina (ECE R129/03) uygun olarak onaylanmistir ve
100 cm - 150 cm (yaklasik 3,5 - 12 yas arasi) arasindaki cocuklar icin uygundur.

Arac koltugunuzun kategorisi: i-Size oto koltugu yukseltici: 100 cm - 135 cm arasi. Oto koltugu yiikseltici:
135cm-150 cm arast.

Cocuk oto giivenlik koltugunuzun konumu: siiriis yénene bakan.

HR

Autosjedalica Maxi-Cosi Kore i-Size odobrena je u skladu s najnovijim Europskim standardima sigurnosti (ECE
R129/03) te je prikladna za djecu visine od 100 do 150 cm (priblizno od 3,5 do 12 godina).

Kategorija vase autosjedalice: i-Size booster sjedalica za visinu od 100 do 135 cm. Posebna booster
sjedalica za upotrebu u odredenim vozilima za djecu visine od 135 do 150 cm.

PolozZaj autosjedalice: u smjeru voznje.

SK

Sedacka Maxi-Cosi Kore i-Size bola schvélend v sulade najnovsimi eurépskymi bezpe¢nostnymi normami (ECE
R129/03) a je vhodna pre deti od 100 do 150 cm (priblizne od 3,5 do 12 rokov).

Kategoria autosedacky: podporny vankus i-Size od 100 do 135 cm. Podporny vankus Specificky pre vozidlo
0d135do 150 cm.

Poloha vasej sedacky: smerom dopredu.

BG

Maxi-Cosi Kore i-Size e 0406peHO B CbOTBETCTBME C HAN-HOBUTE €BPOMENCKM CTAaHAAPTH 3a
6e3onacHocT (ECE R129/03) n e nopxoaswo 3a geua ot 100 o 150 cm (npubn. 3,5 o 12 roauHm).
Kateropus Ha BaweTo cTonye 3a aBToMobun: nopaunrawo cronye ¢ pasmep i-Size ot 100 go 135
cM. CneumndmryHO NOBAMTaLLO CTOMYE 32 MPEBO3HOTO cpeacTBOo oT 135 go 150 cm.

No3uuus Ha BaweTo cTtonye 3a Kona: o6bpHaTa Hanpea.
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UK
[uTaye aBTOKpicno Maxi-Cosi Kore i-Size 6yno cxBaneHo BiANOBIAHO A0 OCTAHHIX EBPOMNENCbKUX
cTaHpapTie 6e3neku (ECE R129/03), BoHO niaxoauTs ans aiten Big 100 go 150 cm (8ia 3,5 fo 12
pokiB).
KaTeropis Baworo AuTa4oro aBTokpicna: AuTaye aBTokpicno i-Size Big 100 go 135 cm. Ans
AeAKuXx aBToMobiniB - auTsye aBTokpicno Big 135 go 150 cm.
MonoxeHHA BaWoOro aBToKpicna: obnuyuam snepea,.
HU
A Maxi-Cosi Kore i-Size termék megfelel a legtjabb eurdpai biztonsagi szabvanyoknak (ECE R129/03), és
100-150 cm kdzo6tti magassaggal rendelkez6 gyermekek szamara alkalmas (kb. 3,5 és 12 év kézott).
A gyerekiilés besorolasa: i-Size tilésmagasitd 100 és 135 cm kozott. Jarmispecifikus tilésmagasité 135 és
150 cm kézott.
Autés gyerekiilés pozicidja: elérenézé.
SL
SedeZ Maxi-Cosi Kore i-Size je homologiran v skladu z najnovejsimi evropskimi varnostnimi standardi (ECE
R129/03) kot primeren za otroke od 100 do 150 cm (starost priblizno med 3,5in 12 let).
Kategorija vaSega avtomobilskega sedeZa: otroski sedeZ i-Size od 100 do 135 cm. Za vozilo dolocen
otroSki sedeZ od 135 do 150 cm.
Polozaj otroSkega avtosedeza: obrnjen naprej.
ET
Maxi-Cosi Kore i-Size on kiidetud heaks vastavalt viimastele Euroopa ohutusstandarditele (ECE R129/03) ja
see on mdeldud lastele, kelle pikkus jaab vahemikku 100 kuni 150 cm (umbes 3,5- kuni 12-aastastele).
Teie turvatooli kategooria: turvatool i-Size lastele pikkusega vahemikus 100 kuni 135 cm. SGidukispetsii-
filine turvatool lastele pikkusega vahemikus 135 kuni 150 cm.
Turvatooli asend: ndoga sdidusuunas.
cs
Autosedacka Maxi-Cosi Kore i-Size je schvédlena podle nejnovéjsich evropskych bezpecnostnich pfedpist (ECE
R129/03) a je vhodnd pro déti o vySce 100 aZz 150 cm (od 3,5 roku do 12 let).
Kategorie autosedacky: autosedacka kategorie i-Size booster seat od 100 do 135 cm. Autosedacka kate-
gorie Vehicle booster seat od 135 to 150 cm.
Poloha vasi détské sedacky do auta: smérem dopfedu.
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i
EL
To Maxi-Cosi Kore i-Size elvat eykekplpuévo BAoEL TwV TTLO TIPOTQATWY ELpWTIKIKWY TTPOTOTIWV
ao@alelng (ECE R129/03) kat elvail KATGAANAO YL TTatdL& Opoug atrd 100 éwg 150 cm (nAtkicg
aTé Trepitou 3,5 éwg 12 eTWV).
KaTtnyopix kxOiopxTog uTOKLVATOUL: K&OLOPK i-Size TOTTOL booster atd 100 éwg 135 cm.
K&BLopa TOTToL booster €ld1kd Tou oXAUKTOG &Trd 135 éwg 150 cm.
Oé01n TOL KKOIOPXTOG KUTOKLVATOU OKG: TIPOTWTIO TTPRUUEVO TIPOG TK EUTIPOG.
RO
Scaunul Maxi-Cosi Kore i-Size a fost aprobat in conformitate cu cele mai recente standarde
europene de sigurantd (ECE R129/03) si este destinat copiilor de la 100 pand la 150 cm. (de la
aproximativ 3.5 pana la 12 ani).
Categoria scaunului dvs. pentru masma Scaun de rapel i-Size de la 100 pana la 135 cm. Scaun
de rapel pentru masina de la 135 pana la 150 cm.
Pozitia scaunului dvs. auto: cu fata spre directia de mers.
AR

100 (o UL 2D 5 5 (ECE R129/03) 4 5,5¥) Adldl Jules J3Y G s Maxi-Cosi Kore i-Size I el
(812 V128 3.5 0e) e 150 Y

2 150 N 135 00 okeadls pald 5 ne ke 135 Y 100 0 i-Size 5me oS 1l Qaldl) 3 bl sia A
oY) e all dgal oty Qaldd) B jlud) B pua ga
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ISOFIX

EN
This child restraint is classified for “i-Size & Specific Vehicle” use and is suitable for fixing into the seat
positions shown:

IMPORTANT:

For a complete list of cars, please visit www.maxi-cosi.com/car-fitting-list (V)

FR V)

Ce dispositif de retenue pour enfants appartient a la catégorie

“i-Size & spécifique au véhicule” et peut-étre installé aux places 0

assises suivantes:

IMPORTANT :

Pour obtenir une liste compléte des véhicules, rendez-vous sur www.maxi-cosi.com/car-fitting-list
DE

Diese Kinder-Riickhalteeinrichtung fir den Einsatzzweck ,i-Size & fahrzeugspezifisch” klassifiziert und
eignet sich zur Aufnahme in die angezeigten Sitzpositionen:

WICHTIG:

Eine komplette Liste der Fahrzeuge finden Sie unter www.maxi-cosi.com/car-fitting-list

NL

Dit kinderstoeltje behoort tot de categorie ‘i-Size & specifiek voor voertuigen’ en kan op volgende
zitplaatsen geinstalleerd worden:

BELANGRIJK:

Voor een volledige lijst van auto’s, ga naar www.maxi-cosi.com/car-fitting-list

€S

Este dispositivo de retencion infantil pertenece a la categoria “i-Size & especifica del vehiculo” y se puede
instalar en los siguientes asientos:

IMPORTANTE:

Para ver un listado completo de automéviles, visite www.maxi-cosi.com/car-fitting-list

IT

Il presente dispositivo di ritenuta per bambini appartiene alla categoria "i-Size & veicolo specifico” e pud
essere posizionato nei seguenti posti a sedere:

IMPORTANTE:

Per un elenco completo delle vetture, vetture compatibili, visitare il sito www.maxi-cosi.com/car-fitting-
list

PT

Este dispositivo de reten;ﬁo de crianca esta classificado para utilizacdo “i-Size e especifica ao veiculo” e é
adequado para fixar nas posicdes de bancos apresentadas:

IMPORTANTE:

Para consultar uma lista completa dos automdéveis, visite www.maxi-cosi.com/car-fitting-list

Maxi-Cosi | Kore Pro i-Size | 11



ISOFIX

SV

Barnsdkerhetssystemet ingar i kategorin "i-Size och bilanpassad” och passar att installeras i féljande
sdtespositioner:

VIKTIGT:

En fullstandig lista dver bilar finns pa
www.maxi-cosi.com/car-fitting-list

DA

Dette barnesade er klassificeret til brug i “i-Size & Specific Vehicle”

og er passende til anbringelse i de viste sadepositioner:

VIGTIGT:

En komplet liste over biler findes pa www.maxi-cosi.com/car-fitting-list
Fl

Tamad lapsen rajoitinlaite on luokiteltu “i-Size & ajoneuvokohtaiseen” kayttdon ja sopii kiinnitettavaksi
seuraaviin istuinasentoihin:

TARKEAA:

Taydellinen lista autoista on ndhtdvissa osoitteessa www.maxi-cosi.com/car-fitting-list

V)
V)
V)

Fotelik zostat zaklasyfikowany do uzytku zgodnie z norma ,i-Size i specyficzny dla pojazdu”, i mozna go
montowac na pokazanych pozycjach fotela:

WAZNE:

Petna liste samochodéw mozna znalez¢ pod adresem www.maxi-cosi.com/car-fitting-list

NO

Dette barnesetet er klassifisert for bruk med "i-Size & spesifikt kjgretgy”, og passer til festing i de viste
seteposisjonene:

VIKTIG:

For en fulstending liste over biler, besgk www.maxi-cosi.com/car-fitting-list

RU

DTo feTckoe aBTOKpeC/o knaccuduumupyeTcs Ans UCNONb30BaHUs Kak "i-Size, cneunansHo ans
aBTOMO6UNA" U NOAXOANT ANA KPENIEHUA HA CUAEHbS B CNEAYIOWNX NONOXEHNAX:

BAXHO:

MonHbI cnucok aBTOMOBUNEN AOCTYNeH Ha www.maxi-cosi.com/car-fitting-list

TR

Bu cocuk emniyet sistemi “i-Size ve Belirli Ara¢” kullanim icin siniflandiriimistir ve gosterilen koltuk
pozisyonuna sabitlemek i¢cin uygundur:

ONEMLI:

Eksiksiz arag listesi icin litfen w www.maxi-cosi.com/car-fitting-list adresini ziyaret edin
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ISOFIX

HR
Ovaj sustav sigurnosnog vezivanja djeteta klasificiran je za upotrebu u skladu s regulativom i-Size i u
odredenim vozilima te je prikladan za ucvri¢ivanje na prikazana sjedala:
VAZNO:

Za kompletan popis automobila molimo posjetite
www.maxi-cosi.com/car-fitting-list

SK

Tento detsky zadrZiavaci system je klasifikovany pre pouzitie

.i-Size a Specifické vozidlo” a je vhodny na upevnenie do

zobrazenej polohy sedacky:

DOLEZITE:

Uplny zoznam automobilov ndjdete na www.maxi-cosi.com/car-fitting-list

BG

ToBa npucnocobnenve 3a obesonacsBaHe Ha Aeua e knacuduumpaHo 3a ynortpeba B “i-Size &
Specific Vehicle” n e noaxoanwo 3a hukcupaHe B CnegHUTE NOKa3aHW NO3ULUK:

BAXHO:

3a Nb/ieH CNUCHK Ha aBTOMOBUAUTe MoceTeTe www.maxi-cosi.com/car-fitting-list

UK

Lle aAuTAYe aBTOKpiCNOo KNacudikyeTbCs AN BUKOPUCTAHHS K "i-Size, cneuianbHo ans
aBTOMO6ina" i NiAXOANTb AN KPIMJEHHS HA CUAIHHS B HACTYMHUX MOMOXEHHAX:

BAXJIMBO:

MoBHMI cNMCOK aBTOMOGINIB AOCTYNHMI HA www.maxi-cosi.com/car-fitting-list

V)
V)
0

Jelen gyermekbiztonsdgi eszkdz ,i-Size és kiilénleges jarmiiben valé” hasznalati besoroldssal rendelkezik,
és a kovetkezd Uléspoziciokba szerelhet6 be:
FONTOS:

A jérml’j\/ek teljes listdja ligyében latogassa meg a www.maxi-cosi.com/car-fitting-list

SL

Otroski varnostni sedezZ je razvr$cen za uporabo »i-Size in doloceno vozilo« in je primeren za namestitev
v poloZaje sedeza:

POMEMBNO:

Za popoln seznam avtomobilov obis¢ite stran www.maxi-cosi.com/car-fitting-list

ET

See lapse turvasiisteem on klassifitseeritud kasutamiseks kui ,i-Size & s8idukispetsiifiline” ja sobib
kinnitamiseks jargmistele istmetele:

TAHTIS:

Taieliku sGidukite nimekirja leiate veebisaidilt www.maxi-cosi.com/car-fitting-list
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ISOFIX

cs

Toto zajisténi ditéte je ureno pro pouziti v automobilech spliiujicich normy pro kategorie ,i-Size a Specific
Vehicle" a je vhodné pro ustaveni do nize zobrazenych

poloh autosedatky:

DULEZITE: (V]

Uplny seznam vozidel naleznete na webu

www.maxi-cosi.com/car-fitting-list o

EL (V]

To Tapdv cua'rnua OLYKPETNONG EXEL TOEVOUNBEL Yo

xpnon oe “i-Size & ELdIk& OXHU(XTO( KoL elvat KaTGAANAO

YL& TOTT00€TNON OTLG avaypapdpeveg Béoelg pObuLong

kaBlopaTog:

2ZHMANTIKO:

Mo Tov TTARPN KATGAOYO TWV GXUTOKWVATWY, TTRPaKKAOVME eTTLOKEQBE(TE TN SLelBuvan
www.maxi-cosi.com/car-fitting-list

RO

Acest sistem de 5|guranta pentru copii este clasificat

pentru utilizarea "i-Size & Vehicul Specific" si este potrivit

pentru fixarea in pozitiile prezentate:

IMPORTANT:
Pentru lista completd a autovehiculelor, vd rugdm sd vizitati www.maxi-cosi.com/car-fitting-list
AR

Aa g yrall i)l Gl e el Aaida g "l bl Liaiada bj-Size " alaiieY ddias oda Sy i 3l

sala
¢
www.maxi-cosi.com/car-fitting-list s 5SIY) 1 sall 3,05 a0 e jbud] Al AE) e Jgaanll
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EN
INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE

FR

MODE D'EMPLOI

DE

GEBRAUCHSANWEISUNG

NL
GEBRUIKSAANWI|ZING

)
MODO DE EMPLEO

IT

ISTRUZIONI D'USO

PT

MODO DE EMPREGO

SV

ANVANDARINSTUKTIONER

DA
BRUGSANVISNING

Fl
KAYTTOOHJEET

PL

INSTRUKCJA OBStUGI

NO
BRUKSANVISNING

RU

MHCTPYKLNA NO MPUMEHEHUIO

TR
KULLANIM TALIMATLARI

HR

UPUTSTVO ZA UPORABU

SK

INSTRUKCIE NA POUZITIE

BG

MHCTPYKLINU 3A YINOTPEGA

UK
IHCTPYKLIA O 3ACTOCYBAHHIO

HU

HASZNALATI UTASITASOK

SL

NAVODILA ZA UPORABO
ET
KASUTUSJUHEND
CS

INSTRUKCE K POUZITI

EL

OAHTIEZ XPHZEQX

RO

INSTRUCTIUNI DE UTILIZARE
AR
JlaxiaNl! ilagles




EN
FR
DE
NL
€S

PT
sV
DA
Fi

PL
NO
RU
TR

Belted + ISOFIX

Ceinturé + ISOFIX
Gurtinstallation + ISOFIX
Met autogordel + ISOFIX
Con Cinturén + ISOFIX

Con cintura + ISOFIX

Com Cintos + ISOFIX
Baltad + ISOFIX
Fastspaendt + ISOFIX

Vyo kiinnitettynd + ISOFIX
Zapinanie pasami + ISOFIX
Bruk belte + ISOFIX

HR
SK
BG
UK

HU
SL
ET
cs
EL
RO

ISOFIX

Pojasni + ISOFIX

Opdsany + ISOFIX

C konaHm + ISOFIX
MpucTebHYTUN pemeHeM
6e3neku + ISOFIX

Bekdtve + ISOFIX

S pasom + ISOFIX
Turvavodga kinnitatud + ISOFIX
S pdsem + ISOFIX

Me Twvn + ISOFIX

Fixat cu centura de siguranta
+ISOFIX

Kpennenue pemHem + ISOFIX AR ISOFIX + okl da s

Kemer takili + ISOFIX

16 | Kore Pro i-Size | Maxi-Cosi
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EN
FR
DE
NL
€S

PT
sV
DA
Fi

PL
NO
RU
TR

Belted

Ceinturé
Gurtinstallation
Met autogordel
Con Cinturén

Con cintura

Com Cintos
Baltad
Fastspaendt

Vyo kiinnitettynd
Zapinanie pasami
Bruk belte
KpenneHue pemHem
Kemer takil

maxi-cosi.com

HR
SK
BG
UK

HU
SL
ET
&
EL
RO

Pojasni

Opdsany

C konanu
MpucTebHyTUI
pemMeHeM be3neku
Bekodtve

S pasom

Turvavodga kinnitatud
S pasem

Me Twvn

Copilul trebuie fixat cu
centura de siguranta
EARPYSN

Maxi-Cosi | Kore Pro i-Size | 21
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EN
FR
DE
NL
€S

PT
SV
DA
FI

PL

NO

Child installation RU Pa3meuieHune pebeHka

Installation de I'enfant TR Cocugun yerlestirilmesi
Anschnallen des Kindes HR Stavljanje djeteta

Plaatsen van het kind SK InStaldcia pre deti
Instalacién del nifio BG MoHTMpaH NpoAayKT 3a Aeua
Accomodare il bambino UK Po3MiweHHs ANTUHK
Instalacdo da crianca HU Gyermek behelyezése
Placera barnet SL Namestitev otroka
Barneinstallation ET Lapse paigutamine

Lapsen asettaminen CS Umisténi ditéte
Umieszczanie i EL TomroBétnon Tou TaLdLon
zabezpieczanie dziecka RO Introducerea copilului
Plassering av barnet AR JbyU Lalall ciles )

maxi-cosi.com
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License Sakta-EP2834101B1

1

Automatic activation
Activation automatique
Automatische Aktivierung
Automatische activering
Activacién automatica
Attivazione automatica
Ativacdo automatica
Automatisk aktivering
Automitisk aktivering
Automaattinen aktivointi
Aktywacja automatyczna
Automatisk aktivering
ABTOMaTMuecKas aKTuBauunsa
Otomatik aktivasyon
Automatska aktivacija
Automatickd aktivdacia
ABTOMaTWYHO BKJIIOYBAHE
ABTOMATMYHA aKTUBALiA
Automatikus aktivalds
Avtomatska aktivacija
Automaatne aktiveerimine
Automaticka aktivace
AuTOUOTN gvepyoTTOinOn
Activare automata

SV Sl

- ClickAssist
~ light

Maxi-Cosi | Kore Pro i-Size | 27



y - ClickAssist
- ~ light

EN Manual activation

FR Activation manuelle
DE Manuelle Aktivierung
NL Manuele activering
ES Activacién manual

IT  Attivazione manuale
PT Ativagdo manual

SV Manuell aktivering
DA Manuel aktivering

FI Manuaalinen aktivointi
PL Aktywacjareczna
NO Manuell aktivering
RU PyyHas akTuBaums
TR Manuel aktivasyon
HR Ruc¢na aktivacija

SK  Manudlna aktivacia
BG PbyHO BKJIOYBaHE
UK PyuHa akTuBauis
HU Kézi aktivdlas

SL Roc¢na aktivacija

ET Kasitsi aktiveerimine
CS Rucni aktivace

EL XelpokivnTn gvepyoTroinon
RO Activare manuala
AR (sl Jadil
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> - ClickAssist
- ~ light

2X
w 1.5-AA-LR6
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EN
FR
DE
NL
€S

PT
sV
DA
Fi

PL
NO
RU
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Washing
Lavage
Reinigung
Reinigen
Lavado
Lavaggio
Lavagem
Tvattrad
Vask

Pesu
Czyszczenie
Rengjaring
YuncTtka

o8

naxi-cosi.com

TR
HR
SK
BG
UK
HU
SL

ET
(&

EL

RO
AR

Yikama
Pranje
Pranie
MouncreaHe
MpaHHA
Mosas
Pranje
Pesemine
Prani
MAOoLpo
Spalare

NS
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EN

A - Headrest

B - Cover

C - Shoulder belt guides

D - Lap belt guides

E - Headrest adjustment buttons

F - ISOFIX connectors*

G - ISOFIX connectors release button

H - Storage compartment for the manuals
| - ClickAssist

] - Battery compartment

*We recommend you to always use your Maxi-Cosi Kore
Pro i-Size with the ISOFIX connectors when your vehicle is
equipped with them.

SAFETY

General instructions Maxi-Cosi Kore Pro i-Size
1. The car seat is for car use only.

2. The car seat is developed for an intensive use of
approximately 10 years

3, We advise to check the expanded polystyrene (EPS)
parts regularly for damages.

WARNING:

Check that the child seat is properly installed. Itis
important for your child's safety that you fit the belt
correctly. The vehicle belt must be fixed along the
appropriated markings/ positioning points on the seat.
Please also read the label on the side of the car seat.
Never fit the belt in any way other than as shown. If in any
doubt about the correct installation or use of the system,
the user is advised to contact the distributor or the
manufacturer of the child restraining device system.

34| Kore Proi-Size | Maxi-Cosi

Maxi-Cosi Kore Pro i-Size in the car

1. After purchasing, install the seat in your vehicle. If

you encounter any installation problems, contact your
distributor immediately (prior to use).

2. Use the car seat only on a front-facing seat that is fitted
with an automatic or static 3-paint belt that has been
approved according to the ECE R16 standard or similar. Do
NOT use a 2-point belt.

3. Remove the car seat headrest if it stops you from
adjusting the headrest of the car seat to the desired
height.

4. Make sure to replace the headrest of the back seat of
your vehicle when you remove the car seat.

5. The car seat back support cannot be removed to ensure
optimum safety.

Batteries 2006/66/€C

The cross symbol on the device indicates

that the batteries, at the end of their life, \ﬁ/
must be disposed of in accordance with
the regulations in force.

WARNING:

 The Maxi-Cosi Kore Pro i-Size must only be installed in
the car in a forward-facing position.

Your child in the Maxi-Cosi Kore Pro i-Size

1. Make sure the headrest is adjusted to the proper height.
2. Tell your child not to play with the seat belt buckle and
to keepitshead against the headrest.

Maintenance instructions
The EPS parts of the headrest and backrest may not be
removed



A - Tétiere

B - Housse

C - Passage ceinture diagonale

D - Passage ceinture ventrale

E - Réglage hauteur de la tétiére

F - Pinces pour ancrage ISOFIX*

G - Boutons d'actionnement des pinces
pour ancrage ISOFIX*

H - Compartiment de rangement des notices

| - ClickAssist

] - Compartiment a piles

*Nous vous recommandons de toujours utiliser votre
Maxi-Cosi Kore Pro i-Size avec ses connecteurs ISOFIX si
votre véhicle en est équipé.

INSTRUCTIONS DE SECURITE

Généralités du siége-auto Maxi-Cosi Kore Pro
i-Size

1. Utilisez le siege auto uniquement dans Ia voiture.

2. Le siege auto est concu pour un usage intensif
d'environ 10 ans.

3, Nous vous recommandons de vérifier régulierement
I'état des pieces en polystyrene expansé (EPS).

IMPORTANT:

Le passage correct de la ceinture est trés important pour
la sécurité de votre enfant. La ceinture du véhicule doit
étre fixée le long des marquages / reperes appropriés sur
le siege. Consulter aussi I'étiquette située sur le coté du
siege. N'utilisez jamais un autre passage de ceinture que
celuiindiqué. Il est conseillé al'usager de se mettre en
lien avec le distributeur ou le fabricant du systeme de
retenue pour enfants s'il a un doute sur l'installation ou
I'utilisation correcte du systéme.

FR

Le siege-auto Maxi-Cosi Kore Pro i-Size dans la
voiture

1. Apres l'achat, veillez a installer votre siége dans votre
véhicule. Sivous rencontrez des difficultés d'installation,
contactez immédiatement votre distributeur.

2. Utilisez le siege auto uniquement sur un siege orienté
vers l'avant, équipé d'une ceinture de sécurité a enrouleur
a 3 points de fixation et homologuée selon la norme ECE
R16 ou une norme équivalente. N'utilisez PAS de ceinture
a2 points de fixation.

3, Retirez 'appuie-téte du siege de la voiture sicelui-ci
entrave le réglage de la tétiére du siege auto.

4, \Veillez a remettre l'appuie-téte de la banquette arriere
de votre véhicule lorsque vous enlevez le siege auto

5. Utilisez toujours le siege auto dans sa totalité : assise
+dossler.

Piles 2006/66/CE

La croix sur I'appareil indique que les
piles en fin de vie doivent étre recyclées
conformément a laréglementation en
vigueur,

AVERTISSEMENT :

* Placez le siege auto Maxi-Cosi Kore Pro i-Size
uniquement face ala route, dans la voiture.

Votre enfant dans le siége-auto Maxi-Cosi Kore
Pro i-Size

1. Controlez que la tétiere du siége-auto soit réglé ala
bonne hauteur.

2. Apprenez a votre enfant qu'il ne doit jamais jouer avec
laboucle de la ceinture de la voiture et que sa téte doit
toujours rester dans I'appuie-téte,

Entretien

Les parties en EPS de la tétiere et du dossier ne doivent
pas étre enlevées,
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DE

A - Die Kopfstitze

B - Bezug

C- Schultergurt-Fihrungen

D - Beckengurt-Fihrungen

E - Tasten zum Einstellen der Kopflehne

F - ISOFIX-Rastarme*

G - Taste zur Freigabe der ISOFIX-Rastarme

H - Verstaufach fir die
Bedienungsanleitungen

| - ClickAssist

| - Batteriefach

*Wir empfehlen Ihnen, Ihren Maxi-Cosi Kore Pro i-Size
grundsatzlich mit den ISOFIX-Rastarmen einzusetzen,
wenn |hr Fahrzezug damit ausgestattet ist.

SICHERHEIT

Allgemeine Informationen zum Kinderautositz
Maxi-Cosi Kore Pro i-Size

1. Verwenden Sie den Kinderautositz ausschlieBlich in
Fahrzeugen.

2. DerKindersitz wurde fUr eine intensive Nutzung Uber
einem Zeitraum von etwa 10 Jahren entwickelt.

3. Wir raten dazu, die Teile aus expandiertem Polystyrol
(EPS) regelmaBig auf Schaden zu prufen.

ACHTUNG:

Stellen Sie sicher, dass der Kindersitz richtig installiert

ist. FUr die Sicherheit Ihres Kindes ist es wichtig, dass

Sie den Gurtrichtig anlegen. Der Fahrzeuggurt muss
entlang der vorgesehenen Markierungen/Positionspunkte
am Sitz befestigt werden. Bitte lesen Sie auch das

Etikett an der Seite des Autositzes. Befestigen Sie den
Gurt niemals anders als gezeigt. Es wird empfohlen

mit dem Fachgeschaft oder dem Hersteller des
Kinderrlickhaltesystems Kontakt aufzunehmen wenn
Zweifel beim Sitzeinbau oder beim richtigen Gebrauch des
Sitzes herrschen,

36 | Kore Proi-Size | Maxi-Cosi

Der Kinderautositz Maxi-Cosi Kore Pro i-Size im
Fahrzeug

1.Richten Sie den Sitz nach dem Einkauf in Ihrem Fahrzeug
ein. Wenn Sie dabei auf Probleme stoBen, wenden Sie sich
umgehend an Ihren Handler (vor dem Gebrauch).

2. Verwenden Sie den Kinderautositz nur auf einem

nach vorn gerichteten Sitz mit einem selbststraffenden
Drei-Punkt-Sicherheitsgurt, der nach ECE R16 oder einer
vergleichbaren Norm zugelassen ist. Verwenden Sie
KEINEN Gurt mit Zwei-Punkt-Sicherung.

3, Entfernen Sie die KopfstUtze des Sitzes, wenn diese
denkorrekten Einbau oder die korrekte Nutzung des
Kinderautositzes beeintrdchtigt.

4, Vergessen Sie nicht, die Kopfstitze der Rickbank
wieder einzubauen, wenn Sie den Kinderautositz nicht
mehr nutzen.

5. Nutzen Sie den Kinderautositz immer vollstandig mit

Sitzund Rlckenlehne.
—_—

Batterien 2006/66/EG

Das Kreuzzeichen auf diesem

Gerat bedeutet, dass die Batterien

am Ende ihrer Lebensdauer gemaRl

den geltenden Bestimmungen entsorgt
werden mussen.

ACHTUNG:

 Bauen Sie den Kinderautositz Maxi-Cosi Kore Pro
i-Size ausschlieBlich in Fahrtrichtung im Fahrzeug ein.

Ihr Kind im Kinderautositz Maxi-Cosi Kore Pro i-Size
1. Vergewissern Sie sich, dass die KopfstUtze auf die
richtige Hohe eingestelltist

2. Bringen Sie lhrem Kind bei, dass es mit dem Verschluss
des Fahrzeuggurtes nicht spielt und dass es seinen Kopf
immer an die Kopfstutze lehnt.

Pflegeanleitungen
Die EPS-Teile der Kopf- und Ruckenlehne durfen nicht
entfernt werden.



A - Hoofdsteun

B - Hoes

C- Doorvoer schouderriem

D - Doorvoer buikriem

E - Instellen van de hoogte van de
hoofdsteun

F - ISOFIX*-aansluiting

G - Vrijgaveknop voor ISOFIX*-aansluiting

H - Opbergcompartiment voor handleidingen

| - ClickAssist

] - Batterijcompartiment

*We raden aan uw Maxi Cosi Kore Pro i-Size steeds te
gebruiken met de ISOFIX-aansluitingen wanneer uw
voertuig hiermee uitgerust s.

VEILIGHEID

Algemene instructies van het Maxi-Cosi Kore Pro
i-Size autostoeltje

1. Gebruik het autostaeltje uitsluitend in de auto.

2.De autostoel is ontwikkeld voor intensief gebruik
gedurende ongeveer 10 jaar.

3. We raden u aan om de onderdelen van geéxpandeerd
polystyreen (EPS) regelmatig te controleren op
beschadiging.

WAARSCHUWING:

Controleer of de autostoel goed s geinstalleerd.

Voor de veiligheid van uw kind is het zeer belangrijk

dat de veiligheidsgordel van de auto goed is bevestigd.

De veiligheidsgordel van de auto moet langs de juiste
markeringen op het autostoeltje worden geplaatst. Lees
ook de stickers op de zijklant van de autostoel. De gordel
NOOIT op een andere manier dan deze bevestigen. Indien
er een twijfel bestaat bij de plaatsing of het gebruik van de
autostoel adviseren wij de gebruiker contact op te nemen
met uw babyspeciaalzaak of fabrikant.

NL

Het Maxi-Cosi Kore Pro i-Size autostoeltje in de auto
1. Plaats uw stoeltje na de aankoop in de auto. Contacteer
onmiddellijk (v66r gebruik) uw verdeler wanneer dit niet lukt,
2.Gebruik het autostoeltje uitsluitend op een stoel

die naar voren is gericht, voorzien is van een 3-punts
veiligheidsgordel en die is goedgekeurd volgens de norm
ECER16 of een equivalente norm. Gebruik GEEN 2-punts
autogordel.

3, Verwijder de hoofdsteun van de stoel van de auto als
deze in de weg zit bij het afstellen van de hoofdsteun van
het autostoeltje.

4. \ergeet niet om de hoofdsteun van de achterbank van
uw auto weer terug te plaatsen als uhet autostoeltje
verwijderd.

5.Het autostoeltje heeft een vaste rugleuning om optimale

stabiliteit te bieden.

Batterijen 2006/66/€G

Het kruisje op het apparaat geeft aan

dat de batterijen aan het einde van hun
levensduur volgens de geldende voors-

chriften moeten worden weggegooid. —

WAARSCHUWING:

« Plaats het Maxi-Cosi Kore Pro i-Size-autostoeltje
uitsluitend op een naar voren gerichte zitplaats in de
auto.

Uw kind in het Maxi-Cosi Kore Pro i-Size-autostoeltje
1. Controleer of de hoofdsteun op de juiste hoogte is
afgesteld.

2. Leer uwkind dat het nooit mag spelen met de gesp van

de autogordel en dat het hoofd altijd op de hoofdsteun
moet rusten.

Onderhoud
De delenin EPS van de hoofdsteun en de rugleuning mogen
niet worden verwijderd
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€S

A - Reposacabezas

B - Funda

C-Paso de cinturdn diagonal

D - Paso de cinturén abdominal

E - Botones de ajuste del reposacabezas

F - Conectores ISOFIX*

G- Botén de desconexidn de los conectores
ISOFIX

H - Compartimento para guardar el manual

| - ClickAssist

J - Compartimento das pilhas

*Le recomendamos que utilice siempre su Maxi-Cosi Kore
Pro i-Size con los conectores ISOFIX cuando su vehiculo
esté equipado conellos.

INSTRUCCIONES DE SEGURIDAD

Aspectos generales de la silla de auto

Maxi-Cosi Kore Pro i-Size

1. Utilice lasilla de auto Unicamente en el coche.

2. Lasilla de auto se ha disefiado para un uso intensivo de
aproximadamente 10 afios.

3, Aconsejamos revisar de forma regular si las piezas de
poliestireno expandido (EPS) estan dafiadas.

ADVERTENCIA:

Verifique que la silla de auto se ha instalado
correctamente.Por la seguridad de su hijo, es de vital
importancia que el cinturén de seguridad del coche esté
correctamente colocado, El cinturén de seguridad del
coche deberd ir colocado a lo largo de las marcas rojas de
lasilla de auto. Por favor, lea también la etiqueta en el
lateral de la silla de auto. NUNCA pase el cinturdn de una
manera distinta ala indicada. Péngase en contacto con el
fabricante o el distribuidor si tiene dudas sobre la correcta
instalacion del DRI,
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Lassilla de auto Maxi-Cosi Kore Pro i-Size en el coche
1. Le recomendamos instalar susilla de auto en su
vehiculo justo después de la compra. En caso de encontrar
dificultades en lainstalacion de sussill, ligadas a la
longitud del cinturén de seguridad de su automavil, le
aconsejamos contactar y asesorarse con su tienda de
puericultura.

2. Utilice la silla de auto Gnicamente en un asiento
orientado hacia adelante, equipado con un cinturén

de seguridad con enrollador de 3 puntos de fijacién

v homologado seglinla norma ECE R16 0 una norma
equivalente. NO utilice un cinturén de 2 puntos de fijacion.
3, Retire el reposacabezas del asiento de coche siéste le
impide ajustar el cabezal de la silla de auto.

4, No olvide volver a colocar el reposacabezas de los
asientos traseros de su vehiculo cuando retire la silla de
auto.

5. Utilice siempre la silla de auto en su totalidad: asiento
+respaldo.

Baterias 2006/66/CE E\’
Elsimbolodelacruzenel
dispositivo indica que las pilas, —

al final de su vida (til, deben eliminarse
de acuerdo con la normativa en vigor.

ADVERTENCIA:

« Utilice la silla de auto Maxi-Cosi Kore Pro i-Size
Unicamente de frente a la carretera, en el coche.

Su hijo en la silla de auto Maxi-Cosi Kore Pro i-Size
1. Compruebe que el reposacabezas esté ajustadoa la
altura correcta.

2. Ensefie a su hijo que nunca debe jugar con el aro del
cinturdn del coche y que su cabeza debe ir siempre
apoyada en el reposacabezas.

Mantenimiento
Las partes de espuma del reposacabezas y el respaldo no
deben retirarse,



A - La testiera

B - Rivestimento

C - Passaggio cintura diagonale

D - Passaggio cintura addominale

E - Regolazione altezza del poggiatesta

F - Pinze per il fissaggio ISOFIX*

G - Pulsanti di rilascio pinze ISOFIX*

H - Compartimento per la conservazione
dei manuali

| - ClickAssist

] - Compartimento batterie

*Raccomandiamo di utilizzare il vostro Maxi-Cosi Kore
Proi-Size con ancoraggio ISOFIX se il vostro veicolo ne &
provvisto,

ISTRUZIONI DI SICUREZZA

Informazioni generali sul seggiolino

Maxi-Cosi Kore Pro i-Size

1.1l seggiolino auto € inteso solo per I'uso in auto.

2. Il seggiolino auto e stato sviluppato per un uso intensivo
dicirca 10 anni.

3. Siconsiglia diispezionare regolarmente le partiin
polistirene espanso (EPS) alla ricerca di eventuali danni.

AVVERTENZA:

Controllare che il seggiolino per bambini sia installato
correttamente, Per la sicurezza divostro figlio &
importante che la cintura sia montata correttamente. La
cintura di sicurezza deve essere fissata lungo i riferimenti
/ punti di posizionamento appropriati sul sedile. Leggere
anche I'etichetta sul lato del seggiolino auto. Non montare
la cintura in modi diversi da quanto illustrato. In caso di
dubbisull'installazione o I'utilizzo corretto del sistema di
ritenuta per bambini, si consiglia all'utente di mettersiin
contatto direttamente con il distributore o il produttore
del seggiolino.

T

Il seggiolino auto Maxi-Cosi Kore Pro i-Size in auto
1. Dopo I'acquisto, installate il seggiolino nella vostra
auto. Se incontrate qualsiasi difficolta di installazione,
contattate immediatamente il distributore (prima dell'uso).
2. Utilizzate il seggiolino auto solo su un sedile rivolto in
avanti, provvisto di cintura di sicurezza automatica a 3
punti e omologato in base alla norma ECE R16 o una norma
equivalente. NON utilizzate cinture a 2 punti d‘attacco

3, Rimuovete il poggiatesta del sedile dell'auto se questo
ostacola laregolazione dello schienale del seggiolino auto.
4. Ricordatevidi riposizionare il poggiatesta del sedile
posteriore dell'auto quando togliete il seggiolino auto.

5. Utilizzate sempre il seggiolino nella sua totalita: seduta
dispositivo indica che le batterie,

+schienale
al termine della propria vita utile, E

devono essere smaltite conformemente =
con le normative in vigore.

AVVERTENZA:

« Posizionate il seggiolino auto Maxi-Cosi Kore Pro i-Size
unicamente nel senso di marcia, in auto.

Batterie 2006/66/CE
I simbolo della croce sul

Il vostro bambino nel seggiolino auto Maxi-Cosi
Kore Pro i-Size

1. Controllate che il pogglatesta sia regolato all'altezza
giusta.

2. Insegnate al vostro bambino che non bisogna mai
giocare con la fibbia della cintura e che la sua testa deve
sempre essere sul poggiatesta.

Manutenzione

Le partiin EPS del poggiatesta e dello schienale non
devono essere rimosse.
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PT

A - Proteccdo da cabega

B - Capa

C- Guias do cinto diagonal

D - Guias do cinto subabdominal

E - Botdes de regulacdox do apoio da cabeca

F - Conectores ISOFIX*

G - Botdo de desengate dos conectores ISOFIX

H - Compartimento de arrumacdo para os
manuais

| - ClickAssist

] - Compartimento das pilhas

*Recomendamos que utilize sempre o Maxi-Cosi Kore Pro
i-Size com os conectores ISOFIX quando o seu vefculo
estiver equipado com oS Mesmos.

INSTRUCOES DE SEGURANCA

Aspectos gerais da cadeira para automével Maxi-
Cosi Kore Pro i-Size

1. Utilizar a cadeira-auto somente na viatura.

2. A cadeira-auto foi desenvolvida para uma utilizacdo
intensiva de aproximadamente 10 anos.

3. Recomendamos que verifique regularmente se as pecas
de poliestireno expandido (EPS) sofreram danos.

ADVERTENCIA:

Verifique se a cadeira auto esta corretamente instalada.
Para seguranca da crianca, é essencial que o cinto de
seguranca da viatura esteja correctamente colocado. O
cinto de seguranca da viatura deve ser alinhado com as
marcas respetivas/pontos de posicionamento da cadeira
Nunca passar o cinto de outra forma que ndo seja a
indicada. Em caso de duvida sobre ainstalacdo correta
ou a utilizacdo do sistema, aconselhamos o utilizador a
contactar o distribuidor ou o fabricante do sistema de
retencdo da crianca
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Maxi-Cosi Kore Pro i-Size i bilen

1. Depois da aquisicdo, instale a cadeira no seu veiculo.

Se encantrar problemas com ainstalagdo, contacte
imediatamente o seu distribuidor (antes da utilizacdo).

2. Utilizar a cadeira-auto apenas num assento voltado para
a frente e equipado com cinto de seguranca de 3 pontos de
fixacdo automatico ou estético e homologado pela norma
ECER16 ouequivalente, NAO utilizar se o cinto for de 2
pontos de fixacdo.

3. Retirar 0 apoio da cabeca do assento do carro, caso
impeca a regulacdo em altura correta da protecdo da
cabeca da cadeira-auto.

4. \oltar a colocar o apoio da cabeca do banco traseiro do
carro assim que retirar a cadeira-auto

5.0 apoio lombar da cadeira-auto ndo pode ser removido
para garantir a seguranca ideal.

Pilhas 2006/66/CE

0 simbolo da cruz no dispositivo indica

que as pilhas, no fim da sua vida util, ﬁ
devem ser eliminadas conforme 0s
regulamentos vigentes,

ADVERTENCIA:

¢ Colocar a cadeira para automavel Maxi-Cosi Kore Pro i-Size
no carro apenas no sentido da marcha

A crianca na cadeira-auto Maxi-Cosi Kore Pro i-Size
1. Verificar se 0 apoio da cabeca estd regulado a altura
correta,

2. Ensine a crianca que ndo deve brincar com a fivela do
cinto de seguranca e que a sua cabeca deve estar sempre
no apoio da cabeca.

Instrucdes de manutencdo
As partes em EPS do apoio da cabeca e do encosto ndo
podem ser removidas.



A - Nackstod

B - Overdrag

C - Passager for tvargaende bdlte

D - Passager for hoftbalte

E - Justeringsknappar for huvudstod

F - ISOFIX-fasten*

G - Frikopplingsknapp for ISOFIX-fdasten
H - Forvaringsficka for handbockerna

| - ClickAssist

] - Batterifack

*V/i rekommenderar att du alltid anvander Maxi-Cosi Kore
Pro i-Size tillsammans med ISOFIX-fastena ndr din bil ar
utrustad med sddana.

SAKERHET

Allmént om bilbarnstolen Maxi-Cosi Kore Pro i-Size
1.Bilbarnstolen ska endast anvandas i bilen.

2. Bilbarnstolen ar utvecklad for intensiv anvandning i
calOar

3. Virekommenderar att du kontrollerar
polystyrendelarna (EPS) regelbundet for skador.

VARNING:

Kontrollera att bilbarnstolen ar korrekt installerad. Det &r
viktigt for ditt barns sakerhet att du staller in baltet pa
rdtt satt. Bilbdltet maste fdstas ldngs sdtets markerings-/
positioneringspunkter. Las dven etiketten pa sidan av
bilbarnstolen. Montera aldrig béltet pa nagot annat

satt an det somvisas, Anvandaren tillrads att kontakta
aterforsaljaren eller tillverkaren vid tveksamheter om hur
bilbarnstolen ska installeras eller anvandas.

SV

Maxi-Cosi Kore Pro i-Size i bilen

1. Installera bilbarnstolen i bilen efter inkép. Kontakta
aterforsaljaren direkt (fore anvandning) om det uppstar
problem med installationen.

2.Bilbarnstolen ska endast anvandas pa framatvanda
sdten utrustade med 3-punkts rullbdlten godkanda enligt
normen ECE R16 eller darmed jamfdrbar norm. Anvand
INTE 2-punktsbdlte

3, Ta av bilsatets nackstod om det hindrar installningen
bilbarnstolens nackstod.

4. Gléminte att satta tillbaka nackstodet i baksatet pa
bilen ndr du tar bort barnstolen.

5.Bilbarnstolens ryggstdd far inte tas bort, for att
sakerstalla optimal sakerhet.

Batterier 2006/66/EG

Korset pa enheten indikerar

att batterierna maste kasserasi

enlighet med gallande bestammelser  wmmm
ndr de har tagit slut.

VARNING:

« Bilbarnstolen Maxi-Cosi Kore Pro i-Size mdste
installeras framatvand i bilen.

Nar barnet sitter i bilbarnstolen Maxi-Cosi Kore
Proi-Size

1. Kontrollera att nackstédet sitteriratt hojd.

2. Ldrbarnet att inte leka med sakerhetsbdltets
spanne och att huvudet alltid ska vara mot
nackstodet.

Underhall
Huvud- ochryggstodets EPS-delar far inte avldgsnas.
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DA

A - Justerbar nakkestgtte

B - Betraek

C - Styreanordninger til skuldersele

D - Styreanordninger til hofteele

E - Knapper til nakkestgtte

F - ISOFIX-konnektorer*

G - Udlgserknap til ISOFIX-konnektorer

H - Opbevaringsrum til instruktionsbgger
| - ClickAssist

| - Batterirum

*Vianbefaler, at du altid bruger din Maxi-Cosi Kore Pro
i-Size med ISOFIX-konnektorerne, nar dit keretgj er
udstyret med dem.

SIKKERHED

Generelle instruktioner til Maxi-Cosi Kore Pro i-Size
1. Autostolen er kun til brug i en bil

2. Autostolen er udviklet til intensiv brug i en periode pa
ca. 10ar

3. Vianbefaler, at man med jeevne mellemrum kontrollerer
delene af ekspanderet polystyren (EPS) for skader.

ADVARSEL:

Tjek, at autostolen er korrekt installeret. Korrekt tilpasning
af bilens sikkerhedssele er afggrende for dit barns
sikkerhed. Bilens sikkerhedssele skal monteres jeevnfar de
passende markeringer/punkter pa autostolen, Placer aldrig
sikkerhedsselen pa andre mader end vist.

Hvis du er i tvivi om den karrekte montering eller brug af
systemet, ber du kontakte forhandleren eller fabrikanten.
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Maxi-Cosi Kore Pro i-Size i bilen

1. Efter kgbet, skal duinstallere seedet i dit karetg). Hvis du
mgder nogen installationsproblemer, sa kontakt straks din
forhandler (inden brugen).

2.Brug kun autostolen pa et fremadrettet sade, der har
en automatisk eller statisk 3-punktssele der er godkandt
efter ECE R16 eller tilsvarende standard. Duma IKKE bruge
en 2-punktssele

3, Fjern bilens nakkestgtte, hvis den forhindrer digiat
justere nakkestgtten pa autostolen til den gnskede hgjde.
4. Husk at sette nakkestgtten pa plads, ndr du fierner
autostolen.

5. Autostolens rygstatte kan ikke fjernes. Dette er for at
sikre optimal sikkerhed.

Batterier 2006/66/EF

Korset pa enheden angiver, ﬁ

at batterierne, ndr de er slidt op,

skal bortskaffes | overensstemmelse f—

med geeldende regler.

ADVARSEL:

« Autostolen ma kun installeres i bilen i fremadvendt
position.

Dit barn i Maxi-Cosi Kore Pro i-Size

1. Sarg for, at nakkestgtten erindstillet til den rigtige
hgjde.

2.Forteel dit barn, at det ikke ma lege med
sikkerhedsselens spande, og at det skal leene hovedet
mod nakkestgtten.

Anvisninger for vedligeholdelse
EPS-delene af nakkestattem og rygstatten ma ikke
flernes.



A - Sdddettdvad pddntuki

B - Verhoilu

C- Olkavydn ohjaimet

D - Lantiovy6n ohjaimet

E - Paantuen sadtopainikkeet

F - ISOFIX-kiinnikkeet*

G - ISOFIX-kiinnikkeiden vapautuspainike
H - Ohjekirjojen sdilytyskotelo

| - ClickAssist

J - Akkukotelo

*Suosittelemme, ettd kdytat aina Maxi-Cosi Kore Pro
i-Sizea ISOFIX-kiinnittimien kanssa, kun ajoneuvosi on
varustettu sellaisilla.

TURVALLISUUS

Maxi-Cosi Kore Pro i-Sizein yleisohjeet

1. Turvaistuin on tarkoitettu vain autokdyttoon.

2. Turvaistuin on kehitetty noin 10 vuoden intensiivista
kdyttod varten.

3. 0nsuositeltavaa tarkistaa paisutetusta
polystyreenista (EPS) valmistetut osat sdannollisesti
vaurioiden varalta.

VAROITUS:

Tarkista, ettd lapsen istuin on asennettu oikein. Lapsesi
turvallisuuden kannalta on tdarkedd sovittaa turvavyo
oikein, Ajoneuvon turvavyo pitdd kiinnittda asianomaisia
merkkejd/asetukohtia pitkin istuimessa, Lue lisaksi
turvaistuimen kyljessd oleva merkinta. Ala koskaan

kiinnita turvavyota milladn muulla kuin osoitetulla tavalla.

Jos esiintyy vahdnkin epailyd, joka koskee asennuksen
onnistumista tai jarjestelman kdyttoa, kayttajaa
neuvotaan ottamaan yhteys lasten rajoitinlaitteen
jakelijaan tai valmistajaan.

Fl

Maxi-Cosi Kore Pro i-Size autossa

1, Ostettuasiistuimen asenna se ajoneuvoosi. Jos sinulla
on asennusvaikeuksia, ota heti yhteys jakelijaasi (ennen
kdyttod).

2. Kdyta turvaistuinta vain etuistuimella ajosuuntaan
pdin, kun siihen on sovitettu automaattinen tai
staattinen 3-pisteturvavyg, joka on hyvdksytty
ECER16-normin taivastaavan mukaan. ALA kdyta
2-pisteturvavydtd

3, Poista auton paantuki, jos se estda sinua sadtdmasta
turvaistuimen padntukea haluttuun korkeuteen.

4. Varmista, etta asetat takaisin ajoneuvosi takaistuimen
pdantuen poistaessasi turvaistuimen.

5. Turvaistuimen selkanojaa ei voi poistaa, koska ndin on
turvallisinta.

Paristot 2006/66/EY

Laitteessa olevaristisymboli

0s0ittaa, ettd kdyttoikdnsd E
paatyttya paristot on havi —
tettdva voimassa olevien

mdardysten mukaisesti.

VAROITUS:

* Maxi-CosiKore Pro [-Size on asennettava autoon vain
asentoon, jossa kasvot ovat ajosuuntaan pain.

Lapsesi Maxi-Cosi Kore Pro i-Sizeissa

1. Varmista, ettd pdantuki on saddetty oikeaan
korkeuteen.

2. Kehota lastasi olemaan leikkimatta turvavyon soljellaja
pitdmdan padnsa pdantukea vasten

Huolto-ohjeet
Pdantuen ja selkatuen EPS-osia el voi poistaa.
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A - Zagtdwek

B - Pokrowiec

C- Prowadnice pasa naramiennego

D - Prowadnice pasa biodrowego

E - Przyciski regulacji zagtéwka

F - Zaczepy ISOFIX*

G - Przycisk zwalniajacy ztacza ISOFIX
H - Schowek na instrukcje

| - ClickAssist

] -Komora akumulatora

*Zaleca sie state uzywanie fotelika Maxi-Cosi Kore Pro i-Size
ze zk3czami ISOFIX, gdy pojazd jest w niego wyposazony.

INSTRUKCJE BEZPIECZENSTWA

0golne informacje dotyczace fotelika
samochodowego Maxi-Cosi Kore Pro i-Size

1. Fotelik samochodowy nalezy uzywac jedynie w
samochodzie.

2. Model fotelika stworzono z my$l3 o intensywnym
uzytkowaniu przez okres okoto 10 lat.

3. Zalecamy regularne sprawdzanie, czy nie doszto do
uszkodzenia elementow wykonanych ze styropianu (EPS).

OSTRZEZENIE:

Sprawdzi¢, czy fotelik dzieciecy jest prawidtowo
zamocowany. Prawidfowe zatozenie pasa jest istotne dla
bezpieczenstwa dziecka. Pas bezpieczenstwa samochodu
nalezy poprowadzi¢ wzdtuz wyznaczonych oznaczen/
punktéw orientacyjnych na foteliku. Nalezy rowniez
przeczytac etykiete umieszczona na boku siedzenia
samochodu. Nie wolno zaktadac pasa w sposéb inny niz
przedstawiony. W razie watpliwosci co do prawidtowego
montazu lub uzytkowania fotelika nalezy skontaktowac sie
ze sprzedawcg lub producentem.
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Maxi-Cosi Kore Pro i-Size w samochodzie

1.Po zakupieniu fotelika nalezy go zamontowac w
samochodzie. W przypadku probleméw z montazem nalezy
natychmiast skontaktowac sie ze sprzedawca (przed
uzyciem).

2. Fotelik nalezy uzywac jedynie na siedzeniu zwréconym
do przodu, wyposazonym w pas bezpieczenstwa o bebnie
do nawijania posiadajacym 3 punkty mocujace oraz
homologacje zgodna z norma ECE R16 lub z réwnoznaczng
norma. Nie nalezy uzywac pasa posiadajacego 2 punkty
mocujace.

3. Nalezy wyciagnac zagtéwek z samochodu,
jezeliuniemozliwia on regulacje zagtéwka fotelika
samochodowego

4.Nalezy z powrotem zatozy¢ zagtowki tylnego siedzenia
pojazdu po wyjeciu fotelika,

5. Nalezy zawsze uzywac fotelik w catosci:

siedzisko + oparcie.

Baterie 2006/66/WE

Znajdujacy sie na urzadzeniu

przekreslony symbol 0znacza, ze E\/
7U2yte baterie nalezy utylizowac

zgodnie z obowigzujgcymi przepisami.

OSTRZEZENIE:

« Nalezy ustawic fotelik samochodowy Maxi-Cosi Kore Pro
i-Size w samochodzie jedynie przodem do kierunku jazdy.

Wasze dziecko w foteliku samochodowym Maxi-Cosi
Kore Pro i-Size

1. Nalezy sprawdzi¢, czy zagtéwek znajduje sie na
odpowiednie] wysokosci,

2. Nalezy wyttumaczyc dziecku, ze nie moze bawic sie
zapieciem pasa bezpieczenstwa oraz ze jego gtowa musi
zawsze znajdowac sie w zagtowku.

Instrukcje konserwacji
7 zagtéwka i oparcia nie wolno usuwac elementow
wykonanych z EPS,



A - Justerbar nakkestgtte

B - Spenning

C - Fgringer for skulderbelte

D - Fgringer for magebelte

E - Knapper for justering av hodestgtten

F - ISOFIX-fester*

G - Knapp for & lgse ut ISOFIX-fester

H - Oppbevaringsrom for brukerveiledninger
| - ClickAssist

] - Batterirom

*Vianbefaler at du alltid bruker din Maxi-Cosi Kore Pro
i-Size med ISOFIX-fester nar kjgretayet ditt er utstyrt
med det.

SIKKERHET

Generelle anvisninger for Maxi-Cosi Kore Pro i-Size
1. Bilsetet er kun for bruk i bil.

2. Bilsetet er utviklet for intensiv bruk pa omlag 10 dr.

3. Vianbefaler deg til a regelmessig se etter skader pa
ekspandert polystyren (EPS).

ADVARSEL:

Kontroller at barnesetet er riktig installert. Det er
viktig for barnets sikkerhet at beltet passer riktig.
Bilbeltet ma festes langs de anbragte merkene /
posisjoneringspunktene pa setet, Les ogsa etiketten
pa siden av bilsetet, Sett aldri pa beltet pd noen annen
mate enn som vist. Hvis du er i tvil om hvordan du
monterer barnesetet eller bruker systemet, anbefaler
viat du kontakter produsenten eller forhandleren av
barnesikringsinnretningen.

Maxi-Cosi Kore Pro i-Size i bilen
1. Etterkjgpet, installer barnesetet i setet pa kjgretayet.
Hvis du har problemer med installasjonen, ta umiddelbart

NO

kontakt med distributaren (far bruk).

2.Bruk kun bilsetet pa et forovervendt sete som er
utstyrt med automatisk eller statisk 3-punkts belte
som er godkjent i henhold til ECE R16-standarden eller
lignende. IKKE bruk et 2-punkts belte.

3, Fjern bilens hodestgtte hvis den hindrer deg fra a
justere hodestgtten til bilsetet til gnsket hgyde.

4. Pass pa a settepa plass igjen bilens hodestatte nar du
fierner bilsetet.

5.Ryggstatten til bilsetet kan ikke fiernes for d sikre
optimal sikkerhet.

Batterier 2006/66/EF

Krysssymbolet pa enheten

indikerer at batteriene, ved ﬁ
slutten av levetiden, ma kastes i

samsvar med gjeldene forskrifter. —

* Maxi-Cosi Kore P.ro i-Size md kun installeres i bileni
en forovervendt posisjon.

Barnet i Maxi-Cosi Kore Pro i-Size

1.Pass pa at hodestgtten er justert til riktig hayde.

2. Fortell barnet ditt at det ikke burde leke med
setebeltespennene, og hold hodet mot nakkestatten.

Vedlikeholdsinstruksjoner
EPS-delene i hodestgtten og ryggstatten ma ikke
fiernes.
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A - Perynupyemblii NOAFONOBHUK

B - Yexon

C - HanpaBnsiowmue nneyesoro peMHs
D - Hanpasnsiouime noACHOro peMHs

E - KHONMKM perynupoBKu NOAronoBHUKA

F - Knuncel ISOFIX*

G - KHonKa pa3bnoKMpoBKM KAUNC
ISOFIX

H - OTcek Ans xpaHeHUs PYKOBOACTB
I - ClickAssist

J - baTapeiHbii oTCcek

*Mbl pekomeHayem BaM Bceraa cnonb3osatb Maxi-Cosi
Kore Pro i-Size ¢ knuncamu ISOFIX, ecnv Baw asTomMobunb
OCHAlLLEH MU,

BE3OMACHOCTb

06wue nHcTpykuum Maxi-Cosi Kore Pro i-Size
1. ABTOMOBUAbHOE KPECNIO NpeHA3HaYeHbl TONLKO ANA
1CNONb30BaHNA B aBTOMOGME.

2. ABTOMOBMIBHOE KPecso pa3paboTaHo ANs UHTEHCUBHOTO
1cnosnb3oBaHus okono 10 net.

3. Mbl COBETYEM PEryNspHO NPOBEPATH YACTH U3
nexononuctupona (EPS) Ha npeMeT NoOBpexX AeHUH.

MNPEAYMPEXEHUE:

yﬁeﬂMTer, 4YTO [eTCKOe Kpecno npasuibHO YCTAHOBAEHO.
[Nins obecneyetus 6e3onacHoCTH Bawero pebenka BakHO
NPaBWUbHO YCTAHOBUTb PeMeHb. PemeHb aBTOMOBUNS AomkeH
6bITb 3aKpenneH COrnacHo COOTBETCTBYHOLLUM 0603HAYEHNAM/
TOYKAM MONOXEHUS HA CUACHbE. Takke NpounTaiite

3TUKETKY CHOKY OT aBTOMOBUALHOTO CiAeHbA. Hukoraa He
YCTaHaBNMBANTE PeMEHb KaKUM-MBO UHbIM 0Bpa3om, yem 370
1306paxeHo Ha Heil. ECu y Bac eCTb COMHEHMS OTHOCUTENLHO
NPaBUILHOCTW YCTAHOBKU UK UCNO/Ib30BAHMA CUCTEMBI,
pekomeHayem 06paTUTLCA K AUNEpy UM NPOU3BOAUTENIO
JLETCKOrO Kpecna.
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Maxi-Cosi Kore Pro i-Size B aBToM06UNe

1. Mocne npuobpeTeHus yCTaHOBUTE aBTOKPECO B

CBOI aBTOMOBMAbL. ECM y BAC BO3HMKHYT Kakue-nubo
npoﬁnemu C yCTaHOBKOﬁ, HeMe/IeHHO CBAXMTECH C BalLUM
LUCTPUBLIOTOPOM (TIepes MCnonb30BaHuem).

2. Vicnonb3yiTe aBTOMOBUILHOE KPECNO HA CUAEHbE
aBTOM06VIﬂH, PacnonoXeHHOM N0 HanpaBneHUK ABUXEHNA,
KOTOpO€ OCHALLEHO aBTOMATUYECKUM WM TPEXTOYEYHbBIM
pemHem 6930|'IRCHOCTM, YTBEPXKAEHHLIM B COOTBETCTBUMN CO
craHpaptom ECE R16 unu nogobHbiM.

HE ucnonb3yite ABYXTOYEYHBII PeMeHb.

3. CHUMWUTE NOArONOBHUK CUAEHbBA aBTOMOBUNS, eI OH
MelUaeT 0TperynupoBaTh NOArON0BHUK aBTOMOBUNLHOMO
Kpecna 0 HeobXOANUMOI BLICOTBI.

4. He 3aby/bTe BepHYTb NOATONOBHYK 3aAHETO CUAEHDA
aBTOMOBUAA HA MECTO NOCAE CHATUA aBTOMOBUALHOMO Kpecna.
5. Lins obecneyeHns onTuMansHoi 6e3onacHoCcTu onopa Ans
CNUHBI aBTOMOBUALHOO Kpecna He MOXeT 6bITb CHATA.

Monoxenne Aupektusb 2006/66/EC

06 3nemeHTax nuTaHua

MepeyepkHyTbIi CUMBOJ Ha YCTPOWCTBE

03HauaeT, YTO INeMeHTbI NUTaHuA (baTapen ﬁ
WM aKKYMYNATOPbI) 110 OKOHYaHUK CPOKa UX

Cnyxbbl CNIeyeT yTUAM3NPOBaTh B

COOTBETCTBUM C ACHCTBYIOLUMI NPaBUAAMM.

MPEAYTPEXAEHUE:

» Maxi-Cosi Kore Pro i-Size 0MXHO BbiTb yCTaHOBNEHO B
aBTOMOGUNE TONLKO B MONOKEHNN Nuuom Briepes.

Baw pebeHok B aBTOMO6MNbHOM Kpecne Maxi-Cosi
Kore Pro i-Size

1. Y6eauTech, 4T0 NOATONOBHUK OTPEryNMpOBaH
COOTBETCTBYIOWWYM 06Pa3oM.

2. He no3sonsitte pebexKy Urpatb ¢ NPAXKON peMHS
6€30MacHOCTI U CrlefuTe 3a TeM, YTobbl ero ronoska
HaX0AMNACH HA MOAONOBHYKE.

WNHCTpyKLMK No TexobcnykuBaHuio
,U,ETAFII/I W3 NEHMCTOro MaTepuana NoAroN0BHUKA U CNUHKK
CUAEHBA HEMb3S CHUMATb.



A - Ayarlanabilen bas dayanagi

B - Kilif

C - Omuz kemeri kilavuzlan

D - Kucak kemeri kilavuzlan

E - Kafalik ayar digmeleri

F - ISOFIX baglantilar*

G - ISOFIX baglantilarini agma digmesi
H - El kitapgiklari icin saklama g6z

| - ClickAssist

J - Pil yuvasi

*Aracinizda olmasi durumunda Maxi-Cosi Kore Pro
i-Size'ther zaman ISOFIX baglantilari ile birlikte
kullanmanizi tavsiye ederiz.

GUVENLIK

Genel talimatlar Maxi-Cosi Kore Pro i-Size

1. Cocuk oto glivenlik koltugu sadece arabada kullanim
icindir.

2. Cocuk oto glvenlik koltugu, yaklasik 10 yillik yogun
kullanim icin gelistirilmistir.

3, Genlestirilmis polistiren (EPS) par¢alarin hasar
acisindan dlizenli olarak kontrol edilmesi énerilir.

UYARI:

Cocuk otoglivenlik koltugunun dogru monte edildigini
kontrol edin. Kemeri dogru takmaniz cocugunuzun
glvenligi acisindan énemlidir. Aracin emniyet kemeri,
koltuktaki uygun isaretler/konumlandirma noktalar
boyunca takilmalidir. Litfen cocuk oto glivenlik
koltugunun yanindaki etiketi de okuyun. Kemeri,
gosterilenin disinda herhangi bir sekilde takmayin.
Montajin dogru yapildigi ya da sistemin dogru
kullanildigrile ilgili herhangi bir stipheniz varsa, cocuk

NO

tutma aygiti sisteminin distribltérd ya da Uretici
firmastile kullanicinin temasa gecmesi énerilir.

Maxi-Cosi Kore Pro i-Size arabada

1. Satin aldiktan sonra, koltugu araciniza yerlestirin,
Herhangi bir kurulum sorunu yasarsaniz, hemen
distribUtoriintzle temasa gecin (kullanmadan énce).
2. Cocuk oto glivenlik koltugunu ECE R16 standardina
veya benzerine uygun olarak onaylanmis olan bir
otomatik veya statik 3 noktali kemer takili olan ve
6ne bakan bir koltukta kullanin. 2 noktali bir kemer
KULLANMAYIN.

3. Cocuk oto glivenlik koltugunun bas dayanagini
istenen yikseklige ayarlanmasini engelliyorsa, arac
koltugunun bas dayanagini cikartin,

4. Cocuk oto glivenlik koltugunu cikarttiginizda,
aracinizin arka koltugunun bas dayanagini yerine
takmayi unutmayin.

5. Enideal glivenligi saglamak icin cocuk oto glvenlik
koltugu sirt destegi cikartilamaz.

Piller 2006/66/EC

Cihazin Uzerindeki carpr sembold,

kullanim émurlerinin sonunda pillerin, E\/
yUrarltkteki yonetmelikler uyarinca
bertaraf edilmesi gerektigini belirtir,

UYARI:

* Maxi-Cosi Kore Pro i-Size araca sadece ileri bakacak
konumda yerlestirilmelidir

Bakim talimatlari
Kafa ve sirt bélumdndn EPS kisimlari ¢ikartiimamalidir,
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A - Prilagodljivi naslon za glavu

B - Navlaka

C- vodilice ramenih pojasa

D - vodilice pojasa preko bedara

€ - gumbi za podeSavanje naslona za glavu
F - 1SOFIX konektori*

G- gumb za otpustanje ISOFIX konektora
H - odjeljak za pohranu za priru¢nike

| - ClickAssist

] - odjeljak za bateriju

* Preporucujemo vam da vasu autosjedalicu Maxi-Cosi Kore
Proi-Size uvijek upotrebljavate s ISOFIX konektorima u
vozilima koja su opremljena ISOFIXOM.

SIGURNOST

Opce upute za Maxi-Cosi Kore Pro i-Size

1. Autosjedalica namijenjena je za koristenje iskljucivo u
automobilu.

2. Autosjedalica razvijena je za intenzivnu uporabu tijekom
otprilike 10 godina.

3. Savjetujemo Vam da redovito provjeravate dijelove od
ekspandiranog polestirena (EPS) zbog ostecenja.

UPOZORENJE:

Provjerite je li autosjedalica ispravno postavljena. Za
sigurnost vaseg djeteta vazno je da ispravno postavite
pojas. Pojas vozila treba biti fiksiran uz odgovarajuce
oznake/tocke za poloZaj na sjedalu.

Protitajte i oznaku na bo¢noj strani autosjedalice. Nikada
ne veZite pojas na nacin koji se razlikuje od prikazanog. Ako
imate nedoumica u pogledu pravilne ugradnje ilikoriStenja
sustava, preporucujemo da kontaktirate zastupnika ili
proizvodaca uredaja za sigurnost djeteta.

Maxi-Cosi Kore Pro i-Size u automobilu
1. Nakon kupovine, instalirajte autosjedalicu u vozilo.
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Ako naidete na poteskoce prilikom instalacije, odmah
kontaktirajte s distributerom (prije upotrebe).

2. Autosjedalicu koristite iskljucivo za sjedala okrenuta
prema naprijed s automatskim ili statickim pojasom u

3 tocke koji je odobren sukladno standardu ECE R16 ili
slicnom. NEMOJTE koristiti pojas u 2 tocke.

3, Uklonite naslon za glavu iz vozila ako vas sprijecava u
podesavanju naslona za autosjedalicu na Zeljenu visinu.
4, Obvezno vratite naslon za glavu na straznjem sjedalu
kad izvadite autosjedalicu.

5. Potpora za leda na autosjedalici ne moZe se izvaditi kako
bi se osigurala optimalna sigurnost

Baterije 2006/66/EZ
Prekrizeni simbol na uredaju
oznacava da baterije nakraju
Zivotnog ciklusa treba odlozitiu
skladu s propisima na snazi.

UPOZORENJE:

* Maxi-Cosi Kare Pro i-Size se smije instalirati u automobil
iskljucivo u poloZaju okrenutom prema naprijed.

Va3e dijete u Maxi-Cosi Kore Pro i-Sizeu

1. Pobrinite se daje naslon za glavu postavljen na
odgovarajucu visinu.

2. Recite djetetu da se ne igra koptom pojasa autosjedalice
i da glavu drZi naslonjenu na naslon.

Upute za odrZavanje
Dijelovi od ekspandiranog polistirena (EPS) na naslonu za

glavu i naslonu za leda ne smiju se uklanjati.



A - Nastavitel'na opierka hlavy

B - Pokryvka

C-Vodidla ramenného pdsu

D - Vodidla brusného pasu

E - Nastavovacie tlacidla opierky hlavy

F - Konektory ISOFIX*

G - Uvolfovacie tlacidlo konektorov ISOFIX
H - Ukladaci priestor na ndvod

| - ClickAssist

] - Priestor na batériu

* Odport¢ame vzdy pouzivat’ sedacku Maxi-Cosi Kore Pro
i-Size s konektormi ISOFIX, ak ich mé vozidlo vo vybave.

BEZPECNOST

VSeobecné pokyny k Maxi-Cosi Kore Pro i-Size

1. Detskd autosedacka je urcend len na pouZitie v aute.
2. Detska sedacka do auta bola vyvinutd tak, aby ju bolo
mozné intenzivne pouzivat'priblizne 10 rokov.

3, Odpordcame pravidelne kontrolovat' pripadné
poskodenie dielov z penového polystyrénu (EPS).

UPOZORNENIE:

Skontrolujte, i je detskd sedacka do auta spravne
nainstalovana. Pre bezpe¢nost' vasho dietataje délezité
spravne uchytenie pasu. Pas vozidla musf byt' uchyteny
podla prislusnych znaciek / polohovacich bodov na
sedacke.

Precitajte si, prosim, aj $titok na boku sedadla vozidla.
Nikdy neuchytavajte pas inym nez uvedenym spésobom.
V pripade akychkolvek pochybnosti tykajlcich sa
spravnejinstalacie alebo pouZivania autosedacky vém
odpordctame obratit’sa na jej dodavatela alebo vyrobcu.
Maxi-Cosi Kore Pro i-Size v aute

1.Po zakUpeni namontujte sedacku do vozidla, Ak

sa stretnete s akymikol'vek problémami pri montazi,
okamzite kontaktujte distribdtora (pred pouzivanim).

SK

2. DetskU sedacku do auta pouzivajte vylucne na sedadle
smerujicom dopredu, ktoré je vybavené automatickym
alebo statickym 3-bodovym pasom, ktory bol schvéleny
na zaklade normy EHK R16 alebo niektorej podobnej.
NEPOUZIVAJTE 2-bodovy pas.

3. Ak neméZete nastavit opierku hlavy detskej
autosedacky do poZadovanej vysky, odstrarite v aute
opierku hlavy.

4, Po tom, ako z auta vyberiete detsku autosedacku,
vrat'te opierku hlavy spat'na zadné sedadlo.

5.Z dovodu optiméinej bezpetnosti sa z autosedacky
nesmie odpdjat operadlo chrbta

Batérie 2006/66/ES

Symbol kriZa na zariadeni oznacuje,

Ze batérie na konci svojej Zivotnosti ﬁ
musia byt zlikvidované v sdlade s

platnymi predpismi.

UPOZORNENIE:

* Autosedacka Maxi-CosiKore Pro I-Size musf byt'v aute
obratend smerom dopredu.

)/g?e dieta v autosedatke Maxi-Cosi Kore Pro
i-Size

1. Davajte pozor, aby bola opierka hlavy nastavend v
spravnej vyske,

2. Povedzte svojmu diet'at'u, aby sa nehralo s prackou
bezpetnostného pasu a aby malo hlavu poloZent na
opierke

Pokyny na Gdrzbu
Polystyrénové ¢astiopierky hlavy a chrbta sa nesmu
odpdjat’
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A-TNMoarnasHuk

B-Kanbvd

C-Bopaum 3a paMeHeH KonaH

D - Bopauu 3a HaabeapeH KonaH

E - ByTOHM 3a perynupaHe Ha NoArnaBHMuuTE

F - ISOFIX koHekTOpPU*

G - byToH 3a ocBoboxaaBaHe Ha
KoHekTOopwm ISOFIX

H - OTtaeneHue 3a cbxpaHeHne Ha pbKOBOACTBATA

I-ClickAssist

J-PbKOBOACTBOTO HA noTpeburtens

*Mpenopbusame BuHaru Aa usnonssare csos Maxi-Cosi
Kore Pro i-Size ¢ koHekTopuTe ISOFIX, koraTo BaweTo
NPeBO3HO CPe/ACTBO € CHabAeHO C Hero.

BE3OMACHOCT

061wu nHcTpyKkuum 3a Maxi-Cosi Kore Pro
i-Size

1. CTonyeto 3a Kona e npejHa3HayeHo camo 3a yrnoTpeba
B aBTOMO6US.

2. Cronueto 3a kona e pa3paboTeHo 3a UHTEH3UBHA
ynotpeba B npoabaKeHue Ha npubausutento 10 roanHm.
3. Mpenopbysame fa NpoBepABaTe PeAOBHO 3a NOBPeAM
yactute ot neHonoauctupon (EPS).

MPEAYNPEXEHNE:

MpoBepeTe Aany CTONYETO 3a KONA € NPABUAHO
MHCTaNMpaHo. 3a 6e30nacHoCTTa Ha Bawerto Aete e BaXHO
/Aa NOCTaBATE NPABUAHO KONaHA. ABTOMOBUAHUAT KONaH
Tpa68a Aa Gbe 3aKpeneH no CbOTBETHUTE MAPKMPOBKI/
TOYKM 32 NO3MLMOHMPAHe Ha cedankara. Mons, npoyetere
ChLLO eTUKETA OTCTPAHM Ha CTONYETO 3a Kofia. Hukora

He MOCTaBANTE KONaHa N HUKAKbB HauuH, pasanyeH ot
noka3saHus. AKo ce CbMHABaTe B MNPaBUNHOTO MOHTUPAHE U
W3M0N3BaHe Ha CcMCTeMaTa, CBbpxeTe Ce C ,u,mcrpmﬁy'ropa
WNn NPOU3BOAMUTENA HA CMCTEMATA 3a obe3onacasaHe

Ha peua.
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Maxi-Cosi Kore Pro i-Size B konara

1. Cnea KaTo ro 3akynuTe, MOHTUpaiiTe CTONYETO

B aBTOMOBMNA Cu. AKO CpelLHeTe npobnemu npu
MHCTaNMpaHeTo My, CBbPXETe ce BeAHara ¢ Bawns
aucTpubyTop (npeau ynotpeba).

2. U3non3sainTe CTONYETO 32 KONA CaMo Ha obbpHaTa
Hanpen cefanka, CHabaeHa C aBTOMATUYEH WM CTATUYeH
TPUTOUKOB KONaH, KOIiTO € 0406peH B CbOTBETCTBHE CbC
ctaHaapta ECE R16 unu nopobeH.

HE u3non3saiTe ABYTOYKOB KOMaH.

3. OTcTpaHeTe NOATNaBHUKA Ha CeAaNKaTa Ha KONaTa, ako
Bu npeun Aa perynupare NoArnasHuKa Ha CTONYETO 3a
KONa /40 KenaHara BUCOYMHA.

4. He 3abpasitTe Aa nocTaBuTe NOArNABHUKA Ha 3aAHaTa
cefanka Ha aBToMobMNa CU1, KOraTo OTCTpaHABaTe
CTONYETO 3a Kona.

5. Onopara Ha rbpba Ha CTONYETO 3a KONa He Moxe

Aa 6bAe OTCTpaHeHa, 3a a Ce rapaHTUpa onTUManHa

6e30nacHoCT.

batepun 2006/66/EO

CMMBOTBT € KPBCT HA YCTPONCTBOTO
noKasBa, Ye Cefl Kpas Ha KMBOTA Ha
6aTepuuTe Te Tpabea Aa ce M3XBLPAAT B
CbOTBETCTBYE C AeiCTBALLMTE pa3nopeadu.

MPEAYTNPEXEHNE:

« Maxi-Cosi Kore Pro i-Size TpabBa aa ce MOHTUpa B
KonaTta € IMHCTBEHO B 06'pr3Ta Hanpez nosuuus.

Bawerto pete B Maxi-Cosi Kore Pro i-Size

1. YBepeTe ce, Ye NOATNABHUKDT € perynupan Ha
npasuaHaTa BUCOYMHA.

2. KaxeTe Ha AeTeTo CU Aa He CM Urpae CbC 3akonyankara
Ha npeanasHud KonaH u aa obnerHe rnasata cu Ha
noArnasHuKa.

WNHCTPYKL MM 33 NOAAPBKKA
nO,CLI'IJ'IaTeHVITE CbC CTMPONOP YaCTK HAa MOArNAaBHUKA U
obnerankara He Morat JAa ce CBanAT.



A - MiaroniBHukK

B - Koxyx

C - HanpsaMHi nneyoBoro pemeHs

D - HanpsAaMHi noscHoro pemeHs

E - KHOnKu perynioBaHHA nNiaroniBHuka
F - Knincu ISOFIX*

G - KHonka po36iokyBaHHa kainc ISOFIX

H - Biacik ansa 36epiraHHa nocibHuKiB
I - ClickAssist
J - barapeiiHu# BiAciK

*Mu peKOMeHAYEMO BaM 3aBX/AN BUKOPUCTOBYBATH
Maxi-Cosi Kore Pro i-Size 3 knincamu ISOFIX, sKiwo Baw
aBTOMODINb OCHALLEHNIT HUMK.

BE3MEKA

3aranbHi iHcTpykuii Maxi-Cosi Kore Pro
i-Size

1. ABTOMOBINbHE KPICIO NPU3HAYEHe NnwWe Ang
BUKOPUCTAHHS Y aBTOMOBII.

2. ABTOMObiNbHE KPiCN0 PO3p06AEHO AN IHTEHCUBHOMO
BUKOPUCTaHHA 613bko 10 pokis.

3. M1 paanmo perynsapHo nepesipaTi YacTUHN i3
nikononictupony (EPS) Ha npeAMeT NOWKOAXKEHD.

MOMEPEXEHHA:

MepekoHailTecs, Wo AUTAYE KPICO NPaBUAbHO
BCTaHOBNEHO. /N4 rapaHTyBaHH be3neku Bawoi
AUTUHY BAXUBO NPaBUNLHO BCTAHOBUTU PeMiHb.
PeMiHb aBTOMOGINS MOBUHEH ByTy 3aKpinaeHnit 3rigHo
3 BIANOBIAHUMY NO3HAYEHHAMM/TOYKAMM NONOKEHHS
Ha CUAiIHHI. TakoX NpoyuTaiiTe eTUKeTKY 360Ky Big
aBTOMODBINLHOrO CUAIHHA. Hikonu He BCTaHOBAIONTE
peMiHb BYZb-AKMM iHIIMM YNHOM, HiX Le 306paxeHo
Ha Hiit. IKLLO Y BAC € CYMHIBY WOAO0 NPABUALHOCTI
BCTAHOBNEHHS ab0 BUKOPUCTAHHS CUCTEMM,
peKOMeHAYEMO 3BePHYTUCA A0 Aunepa abo BUPoGHUKA
AUTAYOrO Kpicna.

UK

Maxi-Cosi Kore Pro i-Size B aBTOMOGini

1. Nicns npuabGaHHs BCTAHOBITL aBTOKPIC/O B

CBilt aBTOMOBI/b. IKLLO Y BAC BUHUKHYTb Byab-AKi
npobemMy 3 yCTAHOBKOI0, HeraHo 38'AXITbCA 3 BaWUM
AnCTpn6'I0TOPOM (Nepes BUKOPUCTAHHSM).

2. BukopucToByiiTe aBTOMOBINbHE KPiCNO NnLe HA
CUAIHHI, CNPAMOBAHOMY Brepes Ta 0bnagHaHoOMy
peMeHem 683I‘IEKVI 3 HaBUBHWUM NPUCTPOEM ANa 3 ToYoK
Gikcauii 3rinHo 3 Hopmoto ECE R16 abo 3 aHanoriyHoio
Hopwmoto. HE BUKOPUCTOBYMTE pemitb 3 2 Toukamu
ikcauii.

3. 3HiMITb NIATONIBHUK 3 CUAIHHA aBTOMOBINA, AKWLO BiH
3aBaXae perysioBaHHi NiAronisHika aBToMobinbHOro
Kpicna Ao HeobXxiaHoi BUCOTH.

4. He 3abyabTe NoBepHYTH NiArONIBHUK 3aAHbOTO
CUAIHHA aBTOMOGINA Ha MiCLie NiCA 3HATTA
aBTOMODINLHOrO Kpicaa.

5. [lng rapaHTyBaHHa onTuMansHoi 6esnexku onopa ans
CnuHYM aBTOMOBINBHOMO Kpicna He Moxe ByTu 3HATa.

MonoxeHHsa lupekTneu 2006/66/EC
PO eNeMeHTU XNBNeHHS
Mepekpecnenuit CUMBON Ha NPUCTPOI
03HAYAE, L0 eNIEMEHTY KMBNEHHSA
(barapei abo akymynaTopw) nicns
3aKiHYEHHS TepMiHY X cayxbu cnig
YTUNi3yBaTK BIANOBIAHO A0 AiKYMX NPaBUA.

NMONEPEAXEHHSA:

» Maxi-Cosi Kore Pro i-Size cnip BcTaHoBM0BaTH B
aBTOMODINI NMLwe B MONOXEHHi 0611yyAM Bepes,.

Maxi-Cosi Kore Pro i-Size

1. MepekoHaTecs, Wo MiAroNiBHUK BiApPerynboBaHui
BiANOBIHUM YUHOM.

2. He no3BonsnTe AUTUHI rPaTy 3 NPAXKKOID PEMEH:
6e3nekn i CTexTe 3a TUM, W06 #Oro ronoska
3HaXOAMNACA HA MiArONIBHNUKY.

IHCTPYKUii 3 gornapy

[leTani nigronisHMKa Ta CIMHKN CUAIHHA 3
NiHONONICTUPONY He MOXHA 3HIMATH.
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A - Allithaté fejtdmasz

B - Huzat

C- Vallov vezetdk

D - Derékov vezetbk

E - Fejtamasz-bedllité gombok

F - ISOFIX csatlakozék*

G - ISOFIX csatlakozok kioldégomb

H - Tarolérekesz a kézikényvek szamdra
| - ClickAssist

] - Akkumulator rekesz

*Javasoljuk, hogy a Maxi-Cosi Kare Pro i-Size terméket mindig
ISOFIX csatlakozokhoz rogzitse, amennyiben a jarmdve
rendelkezik ilyennel.

BIZTONSAG

A Maxi-Cosi Kore Pro i-Size termékre vonatkozd altalanos
utasitasok

1. Az autds gyerekulés kizardlag jarmdben vald hasznalatra
alkalmas.

2. Az autos gyerekilést kb. 10 évintenziv haszndlatra terveztik.
3, Javasoljuk, hogy az expandalt polisztirol hab (EPS) alkatrészeket
rendszeresen ellendrizze az esetlegesen eldforduld sérllések
miatt

FIGYELMEZTETES:

Ellendrizze, hogy a gyerekulés megfelelden kerllt-e beszerelésre,
Gyermeke biztonsdga szempontjabdl fontos, hogy az dv
megfelelden illeszkedjen. A jarm{ vét a gyerekUlésen lévo
jelolések / pozicios pontok mentén kell régziteni. Kérjiik, olvassa
el agyerekulés oldalan taldlhato cimkét is. Kizarélag az itt jelolt
madon illessze az dvet, soha ne térjen el ettdl.

Ha bizonytalan a rendszer megfeleld beszerelését vagy
haszndlatat illetden, Iépjen kapcsolatba a gyerekulés
forgalmazéjéval vagy gyartojaval.
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A Maxi-Cosi Kore Pro i-Size (lés a jarm(ben

1. Avasarlast kbvetden szerelje be a gyerekllést a jarmvébe.
Barmilyen beszerelési probléma felmertlése esetén azonnal
vegye felakapcsolatot a forgalmazéval (hasznalat el6tt).

2. Az autos gyerekUlést kizarolag el6re néz6 Ulésen hasznalia,
amely az ECE R16 vagy egyenértéki szabvanynak megfeleld
3 pontos automatikus vagy statikus biztonsagi dvvel van
felszerelve. NE hasznann 2 pontos biztonsagi dvet,

3, Tavolitsa el a jarm( Ulésének fejtaml3jat, amennyiben az
akaddlyozza az autds gyerekulés fejtamaszanak megfeleld
magassagba llitasaban.

4, Ne feledje el visszahelyezni a jarm{ hatso Ulésének fejtamlajat,
miutdn kivette beléle az autds gyerekulést,

5. Az optimalis biztonsag érdekében az autds gyerekiilés
hattaml3ja nem vehetd le.

Elemek 2006/66/EK

Akésziléken lathat kereszt jeldlés
azt jelzi,hogy az elemeket az ﬁ:
élettartamuk végén az érvényes

szabdlyokat kdvetve le kell selejtezni, —

FIGYELMEZTETES:

* AMaxi-Cosi Kore Pro i-Size termék a jarm(ibe kizarolag eldre nézd
helyzetben szerelhetd be.

Gyermeke a Maxi-Cosi Kore Pro i-Size dlésben

1. Gy6z6djon meg arrdl, hogy a fejtamasz megfelelé magassagban
taldlhate.

2. Mondja meg gyermekének, hogy ne jatsszon a biztonsagi v
csatjaval, fejét pedig dontse a fejtdmasznak.

Karbantartasi utasitasok
A fejtdmasz és a hattamla EPS-bl készUlt részeinem
tavolithatok el.



A - Nastavljiv vzglavnik

B - Pokrov

C- vodila za ramenski pas

D - vodila za pas preko bokov

E - gumbi za nastavitev vzglavnika

F - prikljucki ISOFIX*

G - gumb za sprostitev priklju¢kov ISOFIX
H - predal za hranjenje priro¢nikov

| - ClickAssist

] - predal za baterijo

*Priporocamo, da sedez Maxi-Cosi Kore Proi-Size vedno
uporabljate s prikljucki ISOFIX, Ce je vase vozilo opremljena z njimi.

VARNOST

Sg!oina navodila za uporabo sedeza Maxi-Cosi Kore Pro
i-Size

1. Avtomobilski sedeZ je namenjen samo za uporabo v avtomobilu
2. Avtomobilski sede? je bil razvit za intenzivno uporabo skozi
obdabje priblizno 10 let.

3. Predlagamo redne preglede glede poskodb delov iz
ekspandiranega palistirena (EPS).

OPOZORILO:

Prepricajte se, da je otroski avtosedeZ ustrezno namescen.
Ustrezna pritrditev pasu je pomembna za varnost vasega otroka.
Pas vozila mora biti pritrjen vzdolZ ustreznih oznak/tock za
nastavitev poloZaja na sedezu.

Preberite tudivsebino nalepke ob strani avtomobilskega sedeza.
Pasu nikoli ne pritrjujte drugace, kot je prikazano. Ce ste v dvomih

glede pravilne montaze ali uporabe otroskega varnostnega sedeza,

se posvetujte s prodajalcem ali proizvajalcem.

Sedez Maxi-Cosi Kore Pro i-Size v avtomobilu

1. Ponakupu namestite sedez v vozilo. Ce naletite med
namestitvijo na tezave, se nemudoma obrnite na distributerja
(pred uporabo).

SL

2. Avtomobilski sedeZ uporabljajte le na sedezu, ki je obrnjen v
smer voZnje in ki ima avtomatski ali staticen 3-tockovni varnostni
pas ter je homologiran v skladu s standardom ECE R16 ali
podobnim standardom. NE uporabljajte 2-tockovnega varnostnega
pasu

3. Odstranite vzglavnik na avtomobilskem sedezu, ¢e vamje v
napoto pri namestitvi vzglavnika avtomobilskega sedeza na
Zeleno viSino.

4. Ponovno namestite vzglavnik zadnjega sedeZa vasega
avtomobila, potem ko ste odstranili avtomobilski sedeZ.

5. Opore za hrbet avtomobilskega sedeZa ne smete adstraniti, saj
zagotavlja najvecjo varost

Baterije 2006/66/ES

Simbol kriza na napravi oznacuje, da je
treba baterije ob koncu njihove Zivijenjske
dobe zavrei skladno z veljavnimi predpisi.

OPOZORILO:

* Sedez Maxi-Cosi Kore Pro i-Size mora biti namescen le v
avtomobilu v smeri voznje naprej.

Vas otrok v sedezu Maxi-Cosi Kore Pro i-Size

1. Prepricajte se, da je vzglavnik nastavljen na primerno visino.

2. 0troka poucite, naj se ne igra z zaponko na varnostnem pasu in
da naj nasloni glavo na vzglavnik.

Navodila za vzdrZevanje
Ne odstranjujte delov EPS vzglavnika in naslonjala za hrbet.
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ET

A - Reguleeritav peatugi

B - Kate

C - Olarihma juhikud

D - Sdlerihma juhikud

E - Peatoe reguleerimise nupud

F - ISOFIX-ihendused*

G - ISOFIX-ihenduste vabastamise nupp
H - Kasutusjuhendite hoiukoht

| - ClickAssist

] - Patareiruum

*Soovitame kasutada turvatooli Maxi-Cosi Kore Proi-Size
alati koos ISOFIX-Uhendustega, kui teie sdiduk on nendega
varustatud.

OHUTUS

Turvatooli Maxi-Cosi Kore Pro i-Size Gildsuunised
1. See turvatool on mdeldud ainult autos kasutamiseks.
2. See turvatool on loodud intensiivseks kasutamiseks
umbes 10 aastajooksul.

3. Soovitame regulaarselt kontrollida toote vahtplastist
osi, et need poleks katki.

HOIATUS!

Kontrollige, et turvatool oleks Gigesti paigaldatud. Lapse
ohutuse tagamiseks on oluline turvavoo igestikinnitada.
S6iduki turvavoo tuleb paigutada turvatoolil olevate
margistuste kohaselt ettenahtud kinnituspunktidesse.
Lugege ka turvatoalikdljel olevat silti. Turvavood

el tohi kunagi kinnitada ettenahtust teisiti. Kui teil

tekib nBuetekohase paigalduse vai kasutamise 0sas
kahtlusi, soovitatakse kasutajal votta Ghendust lapse
turvaststeemi edasimiija véi tootjaga.
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Turvatool Maxi-Cosi Kore Pro i-Size autos

1. Paigaldage turvatool autosse kohe pdrast ostmist.
Probleemide korral turvatooli paigaldamisega, pdérduge
kohe (enne kasutamist) edasimija poole.

2. Kasutage turvatooli ainult ndoga sdidusuunas
olevatelistmetel, millel on automaatne voi staatiline
kolmepunktiv6, mis on kiidetud heaks standardile ECE
R16 vdisamavadrsele. Arge kasutage kahepunktivéod
3, Eemaldage autoistme peatugi, kui see takistab
turvatooli peatoe seadistamist soovitud kdrgusele.

4, Pidage meeles paigaldada soiduki tagaistme peatugi
tagasi, kui eemaldate turvatooli.

5. Turvatooli seljatuge ei saa eemaldada, kuna see tagab
optimaalse turvalisuse.

Patareid 2006/66/EU

Seadmel olev labikriipsutatud

stimbol osutab, et I6ppenud

kasutuseaga akud tuleb kdrvaldada —
vastavalt kehtivatele eeskirjadele.

HOIATUS!

« Turvatool Maxi-CosiKore Pro i-Size tuleb paigaldada
autosse ainult ndoga sbidusuunas asendisse.

Teie laps turvatoolis Maxi-Cosi Kore Pro i-Size

1. Veenduge, et peatugi oleks seadistatud Gigele
korgusele,

2. Paluge oma lapsel mitte mdngida turvavoo pandlaga ja
hoida oma pea vastu peatuge.

Hooldusjuhised
Vahtmaterjalist pea- ja seljatuge ei tohi eemaldada.



A - Nastavitelna opérka hlavy

B - Potah

C - Vedeni ramennich pasu

D- Vedeni mezinoZniho pasu

E - Tlacitka pro sefizeni opérky hlavy

F - Konektory ISOFIX*

G - Tlacitko pro uvolnéni konektor( ISOFIX
H - Odkladaci prihrddka pro pfirucku

| - ClickAssist

] - Pfihradka na baterie

*Doporucujeme, abyste autosedacku Maxi-Cosi Kore Pro
i-Size pouzivalivzdy s konektory ISOFIX, pokud je jimi
vase vozidlo vybaveno.

BEZPECNOST

Obecné pokyny pro Maxi-Cosi Kore Pro i-Size

1. Détska sedacka do auta je urcena pouze pro pouzivani
vauté.

2. Détska sedacka do auta byla vyvinuta pro intenzivni
pouzivani po dobu priblizné 10 let.

3, Doporucujeme pravidelné kontrolovat, zda nejsou
poskozeny Castiz pénového polystyrenu (EPS).

UPOZORNEN;:

Zkontrolujte, zda je détska sedacka do auta spravné
nainstalovana. Pro bezpetnost Vaseho ditéte je dileZité
spravné uchyceni pasu. Pés vozidla musi byt uchycen

padle prislusnych znacek / polohovacich bodd na sedacce.

Prectéte siprosim také Stitek na boku sedadla vozidla
Nikdy neuchycujte pas jinym nez uvedenym zplsobem.
V/ pfipadé jakychkoli pochybnosti pfi pfipeviiovani nebo
pouzivani systému se obrat'te na prodejce nebo vyrobce
détského zadrzného systému.

CsS

Maxi-Cosi Kore Pro i-Size v auté

1. Po zakoupenfnamontujte autosedacku do vozu, Pokud
se pfi montazi vyskytnou jakékoliv problémy, okamzité
kontaktujte dodavatele (pfed pouZitim).

2. Détskou sedacku do auta pouZivejte pouze u sedadla,
které sméruje ve smérujizdy a je vybaveno automaticky’m
nebo statickym tfibodovym bezpecnostnim pasem,

ktery byl schvalen dle standardu ECE R16, nebo jeho
ekvivalentem. NEPOUZIVE|TE dvoubodové pésy.

3, Pokud nastaveni poZadované vysky opérky hlavy
détské sedacky do autabrani opérka hlavy sedadla auta,
vyjméte ji.

4. Dbejte na to, aby po vyjmuti détské sedacky doauta
byla operka hlavy u zadniho sedadla auta vracena zpét na
plvodni misto.

5.7 dGivodu zajiSténi optimalni bezpe¢nosti neni mozné
vyjimat opérku zad détské sedacky do auta.

Baterie 2006/66/ES

Symbol kfize na zafizeni oznacuje,

Ze baterie, na konci své Zivotnosti, E
musejf byt zhkwdovany vsouladus

platnymi prepisy. —

UPOZORNEN:

« Sedacku Maxi-Cosi Kore Proi-Size Ize instalovat do
automobilu pouze ve sméru jizdy.

Vase dité v sedacce Maxi-Cosi Kore Pro i-Size

1. Zajistéte, aby opérka hlavy byla upravena do vhodné
vysky.

2. Reknéte ditéti, aby sinehrélo s prezkami
bezpecnostnich past a aby si oprelo hlavu o opérku.

Pokyny k Gdrzbé
Nikdy nevyjimejte pénové opérky hlavy a zad.
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EL

A - PUBHLTONEVO OTAPLYHX KEQXALOD
B - Ymwodoxn Twvng YL Toug WHOoUG
C - K&Avppa

D - Odnyol Twvng péong

E - KOupTIL& TTpOCXPHOYAG TIPOTKEPHAOU

F - Z0vdeopot ISOFIX*
G - Kouptri amrxc@&ALong ouvdéopuwyv
ISOFIX

H - ORKn xTToONKELONG YLX TK EYXELPLOLX

I - ClickAssist
J - Ymwodoxn pratapiag

*30C GUVIOTOOWE V&X XPNOLHOTIOLETE TIGvTOTE To Maxi-Cosi Kore
Pro i-Size pe Toug guvdéapoug ISOFIX epdaov To Gxnud oag
elvat eE0mALopEVO e quTOUG,

AZOAAEIA

rigllkig o0dnyteg xpoewg yia To Maxi-Cosi Kore Pro
1-Jize

1. To K&BLOMX AUTOKWITOL TIPOOPLTETAL HOVO YL& XpRiaN OTO
QuTOKIVATO.

2. To k&BLopK GUTOKVATOU €xel oXEdLAOTEL yiax SLaipkr xprion
mep(mou 10 eTwv.

3. SUVLOTOOHE VOX ENEYXETE TAKTLKG T EXTEWVOPEVEX PépN
moAuaTupeviou (EPS) YL Tpiég.

[POEIAOMOIHH;

BEBo(lu)GELTE 0TLTO TIALdLKO Ktxelcru(x elvaL owoTh
EYKATETTNHEVO. EIVAL OTHOVTLKO, VL& TNV KO QENELX TOU
nm&ou 00g, Vo TomoBeThoeTe owoTd T Covn. H ‘g’wvn
oxnuurog TipéTieL Vot ToToBeTnOel oTLg KO(TO()\)\H)\EQ ONUAVOELG/
onpela TomoBénong oo kaBLopa. ABhoTe emlong T
ETIKETA TNV Tr)\zuptx ToU Kuelcumog QUTOKWVATOU. Mnv
TomoBeteite TOTE TN TWbvn e TPOTIO HLKXPOPETLKO ATIO KLTOV
ou omzlkovtﬁewm pi3 nzpmrwcn ApQLBOALDY YL T oworn
eykaThOTHON xpnon Tou ouoTnuaTog, ameuBuvBelte apéowg
aTov KD(TIXUKEUO(UTI] 1) 6T0 KATGO T ALAVLKAG TTWANGTC TOL
moudikol kabiloparoc.

To k&BLopa Maxi-Cosi Kore Pro i-Size aTo
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auToKivnTO

1. MeTé v ayopd, TommoBeTATE To k&BLoUK 0TO AUTOKIVTO
oag. EGv ovvavToeTe TpoPAiuaTa kaTé TV EykaTdoTaaN,
EMKOWWVAOTE GHETD P TOV QVTLTIPOOWTI 00 (TTpLY aTTO

™ xefion).

2. Xpnmponomrz T0 mewpa O(UTOKlVI]TOU uovo oe melauam
HETO npoowno Urptxuuzvo TIPOG T Eunpog, onn)\l(rusvtx

We qwTopaT A oTaTLKA Tdovn 3 anpeloy pe don Tov
kavoviapo ECE R16 7 &AAoug avéhoyoug kavoviapolg. MHN
XPNOLHOTIOLETE Tvn 2 anpeltoy.

3. AQALPETTE TO OTAPLYHX TOU KEQAALOU TOU OXAHKTOG OV TOG
EUTIOB(TEL VX TIPOTUPUOTETE TO GTAPLYHC TOU KEPKALOD TOU
KaBLoATOG BUTOKLVATOU 07O EMLBUPNTO (YOG,

4, BePowwBelte OTL £xeTE EMAVATOTOBETATEL TO GTAPLY UG

TOU KEQAALOD 0TO KKBLOUA TOU OXAHKTOG OTAY HPALPE(TE TO
K4BLOUX GUTOKWVATO.

5. H oThpLEN TG TAGTNG TOL KKBITUATOC AUTOKWATOU dev
utopel vix apatpedel yiaT Slao@ahiTel T BEATLOTN KOPGAELK.

H)\EKTPLKEQ oTheg 66/2006/EK
To UUHBO)\O Tou cwupou atn

GUOKEVN UTIOBELKVUEL OTL OL PTTATApLEG, E\/
aT0 TENOG TNG 6uxp|<£t<xg Cwng Toug,

TIPETTEL VOl OTTOPPLTITOVTAL CUPPUVX
HE TOUG KAVOVLHOUG TT0U LOXUOUV.

[MPOEIAOMNOIHZH:

« To Maxi-Cosi Kore Pro i-Size TpémeL vat £{vat eyKaTeaTHEVO
HOVO G€ KABLTPATN PE TO TIPOTWTIO GTPAUUEVO TIPOG Ta
EUTIPOC,.

To pwpd oug oTo k&BLopa Maxi-Cosi Kore Pro i-Size
1. Bstweles OTLTO OTAPLYHX TOU KEQAALOD EVOL
ﬂpocro(puoousvo 070 KXTGAANAO OYOG.

2. InTfoTe amd To Matd{ o0 var pnv TraTeL pe TV aykphp
NG TWVNG KL VX GKOUPTIGEL TO KEQAAGKL TOU OTO OTAPLYHA
YO TO KEQGAL.

0dnyleg suvtipnong
To pépn T0U npoakztpu)\ou k&L TOU 0TNP{YHOTOG TAGTOG (o
EPS dev TIpéTreL viX XaiLpOUVTOL.



A - Tetiera reglabila

B - Husa

C - Ghidaje pentru centurile diagonale

D - Ghidaje pentru centurile transversale

E - Butoane pentru reglarea tetierei

F - Conectori* ISOFIX

G - Buton pentru eliberarea conectorilor
ISOFIX

H - Compartiment de depozitare pentru
manualul de instructiuni

I - ClickAssist

J - Compartiment pentru baterie

*Vad recomanddm sd utilizati intotdeauna scaunul
dvs. Maxi-Cosi Kore Pro i-Size cu conectorii ISOFIX
atunci cand vehiculul dvs. este echipat cu acesta.

SIGURANTA

!ng_trucpum-lg-jenerale Maxi-Cosi Kore Pro
i-Size

1. Scaunul auto este proiectat doar pentru utilizare
in masind. ) .

2. Scauinul auto este proiectat pentru utilizare
intensiva de aproximativ 10 ani.

3. Recomanddm verificarea pieselor din polistiren
expandat (EPS) in mod regulat pentru a vd asigura
cd nu existd deteriorari.

AVERTIZARE:

Verificati ca scaunul auto este instalat
corespunzator. Este important pentru siguranta
copilului sd fixate corect centura. Centura '
vehiculului trebuie fixate de-a lungul marcajelor/
punctelor de pozitionare de pe scaun. Va rugam
de asemenea s cititi eticheta de pe partea lateral
a scaunului auto. Ny fixati niciodatd centura altfel
decat este indicat. In caz'de neldamuriri privind
instalarea sau utilizarea corecta a sistemului,
este recomandat ca utilizatorul sa contacteze

RO

distribuitorul sau producdtoruluj sistemului.
Maxi-Cosi Kore Pro i-Size in masina

1. Dupd achizitionare, instalati scaunul’in vehiculul
dvs. Dacd intampinati probleme in procesul de
instalare, contactati imediat distribuitorul (inainte
de utilizare).

2. Folositi scaunul auto doar pentu scaune ;
indreptate spre partea din fatd, dotate cu centurd
automata sau statica in 3 puncte, aprobata conform
standardului ECE R16 sau similar. NU folositi o
centura in 2 puncte. .

3. Indepdrtati tetiera scaunului masinii dacd va
impiedicd la reglarea tetierei scaunului auto la
inaltimea dorita.

4. Nu uitati sa montati la loc tetiera scaunului din
spate al masinii cand 'scoateti scaunul auto.

5. Nu indepdrtati scaunului auto dacd doriti
pdstrarea sigurantei maxime.

Batterii 2006/66/CE
Simbolul in forma de ,x" de _
e dispozitiv indica faptul ca
a finalul duratei de functionare,
bateriile trebuie eliminate in —
conformitate cu reglementdrile
in vigoare.

AVERTIZARE:

» Maxi-Cosi Kore Pro i-Size trebuie instalat in
masind exclusiv indreptat spre partea din fatd a
acesteia

Copilul dvs. in Maxi-Cosi Kore Pro i-Size
1. Asigurati-vd cd tetiera este reglatd la indltimea
corespunzdtoare.
2. Spuneti-i copilului sd
centurii de sigurantd si s
tetierd.

1
a

U Se joace cu catarama
isi sprijine capul de

Instructiuni de intretinere
Este intefzisd indepdrtarea elementelor EPS ale
tetierei si ale spatarului.
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£N Non-contractual photos FR Photos non contractuelles DE Fotos nicht bindend NL Niet-contractuele foto's

£S Fotografias no contractuales [T Foto non contrattuali PT Fotografias ndo contratuais SV Bilderna kan avvika fran den
faktiska produkten DA Ikke-kontraktlige billeder F| Kuvat eivat ole sitovia PL Uzyte zdjecia stuza tylko do prezentadji jako
przyktad NO Bilder kan avvike fra det faktiske produkt RU ®oTorpadus moxeT otnuuartscs ot ToBapa | R Fotograflar
baglayici degildir HR Neobvezujuce fotografije SK Skutotny vyrobok sa méZe od vyobrazeného [iSit' BC M3sbHAOrOBOPHN
cHumkm UK doTorpadii, ski He TArHyTb AorosipHux 30608’ a3aHb HLU Tajékoztato jellegli fotdk SL Nepogodbene
fotografije £ T Lepinguvalised pildid CS Nesmluvni fotografie £ O elkbveg TToL XpNOLUOTIOLOUVTAL OTOV TIAPOVTX
08Ny EVBEXETAL VO BLAPEPOLY GTT TO TIpaYUATLKS TTpoi6y RO Tn functie de model AR pM8laill ye ) guall
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DOREL FRANCE S.AS.

Z.- 9 bd du Poitou
BP 305

49309 Cholet Cedex
FRANCE

DOREL EUROPE B.V.
PO.Box 6071

5700 ET Helmond
NEDERLAND

DOREL UK Ltd.
Imperial Place 4
Maxwell Road
Borehamwood
Hertfordshire WD6 1JN
UNITED KINGDOM

DOREL GERMANY GMBH
Lintgasse 9

D-50667 Kéln
DEUTSCHLAND

DOREL ITALIA S.PA.
Via Verdi, 14

24060 Telgate (BG)
ITALIA

DOREL HISPANIA S.A.U.
Edificio Barcelona Moda Centre
Ronda Maiols, 1

Planta 3°, local 340

08192 Sant Quirze del Valles
ESPANA

Kore Pro I-Size

100-150cm/3,5-12Y

DOREL PORTUGAL

Rua Pedro Dias, 25
4480-614 Rio Mau (VDC)
PORTUGAL

DOREL JUVENILE
SWITZERLAND SA.
Chemin de la Colice 4
1023 Crissier
SWITZERLAND / SUISSE

DOREL POLSKA Sp. z 0.0.
ul. Inwestycyjna 14
41-208 Sosnowiec
POLAND

maxi-cosi.com

014874119





